
mosaic
India’s Best in Print 2012





Idea conceived and brought to you by 

Compilation of the best print work by leading creative agencies of India

Supported byFacilitated by

mosaic
en

India’s Best in Print 2012India’s Best in Print 2012



Published by

Dainik Bhaskar Group

Project team

Sanjeev Kotnala
Neha Mavani
Gauri Sashittal

Facilitated by

afaqs!

Supported by

acb & ABP News

Designed by

Ravi Bajpai

Printed by

M P Printers (D. B. Corp Ltd.), Noida

Bates Asia 1
BBDO India 5 
BBH India 11
Beehive Communications 15
Contract Advertising 19
Creativeland Asia 21
Curry Nation 25
DDB Mudra Group 29
Dentsu India Group 43
Draftfcb + Ulka 49
Grey India 57
Happy Creative Services 63
Havas Worldwide India 69
ideas@work 73
Law & Kenneth Communications 77
Leo Burnett 81
Lowe Lintas & Partners 85
McCANN 91
Metal Communications 99
Ogilvy & Mather 103
Out of the Box 109
Percept/H 115
Publicis Ambience 123
RK Swamy BBDO 129
Saatchi & Saatchi 135
Saints and Warriors 137
Salt Brand Solutions 145
Scarecrow 149
Soho Square 155
Taproot India 159
TBWA\India 165

Bates Asia
BBDO India
BBH India
Beehive Communications
Contract Advertising
Creativeland Asia
Curry Nation
DDB Mudra Group
Dentsu India Group
Draftfcb + Ulka
Grey India
Happy Creative Services
Havas Worldwide India
ideas@work
Law & Kenneth Communications
Leo Burnett
Lowe Lintas & Partners
McCANN
Metal Communications
Ogilvy & Mather
Out of the Box
Percept/H
Publicis Ambience
RK Swamy BBDO
Saatchi & Saatchi
Saints and Warriors
Salt Brand Solutions
Scarecrow
Soho Square
Taproot India
TBWA\India

Contents
Agency Page No.

‘Mosaic’ is an initiative by Dainik Bhaskar Group, ‘India’s Largest Newspaper Group’ which has a strong presence in Newspapers, Radio, Printing and Digital  
Services. Its flagship newspapers are Hindi daily; Dainik Bhaskar, Gujarati daily ; Divya Bhaskar, Marathi daily; Divya Marathi and  English Daily; DNA. It 
covers 13 States with 65 editions reaching across 19.8 Million readers every day. (Source: IRS 2012 Q3)

105 BRANDS
121 CAMPAIGNS

31 AGENCIES

Disclaimer:  All ads and pictures have been reproduced using material provided 
by the agencies. Dainik Bhaskar Group is not responsible for the final print quality. 

mosaic®







Pradeep Dwivedi
Chief Corporate Sales and Marketing Officer

Dainik Bhaskar Group

Prologue
Media in India has been going through an amazing period of change, demanding all stakeholders  
to actively challenge existing norms, strategies and find newer ways to deliver stronger results. For 
the print media sector in India, this has meant an unwavering focus on innovation, while for the 
creative agencies, the evolving trend is to look at better and stronger integration of all media. In the 
compendium MOSAIC 2012 you will find that a large number reflect this effort, with print campaigns 
in sync, complimenting television, digital, radio and even outdoor campaigns. Thus, in many ways, 
MOSAIC to us is a great platform to appreciate the strengths of print advertising.

MOSAIC is a  humble effort on behalf of Dainik Bhaskar group  in providing the industry an easy 
reference point for learning, tracking  and appreciating the efforts of their colleagues and other 
stakeholders  in the business. 

As attested by the strong performance at subsequent award shows of  work published last year in 
MOSAIC 2011, this compendium is also without doubt;  the most comprehensive guide to track the 
best of print advertising in India. 

 We look forward to helping raise the bar higher each year with this initiative of ours and hope you 
will also enjoy the journey.

Happy browsing!



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Bates Asia

ABP Ananda

Cholbena Campaign (Won’t Happen)
Plagued by bandhs, lockouts, and political 
rallies, Kolkata was getting used to 
negativity as a way of life.
The uniqueness:
The campaign turned Kolkata’s 
quintessential negative slogan on its head. 
Cholchhe Na. Cholbe Na. (Can’t happen, 
won’t happen) became Cholchhe Na Aar 
Cholbe Na’ (Can’t happen won’t happen 
anymore), inspiring people to step out and 
start a movement.

Sera Bangali (The Finest Bengali)
As a race that loves to worship its heroes, 
and a race that has now been sucked into 
negativity, Bengalis love to be reminded of 
their heroes who dared to defy ‘no’.
The uniqueness:
Strategically the campaign reinterpreted 
certain characters in a modern context. The 
execution was a unique ‘Wood Art’ 
illustration from the Bengal School of Art, 
which lent distinctness to the look.

Sharad Ananda (The Joy of Durga Puja)
Any average Kolkatan seeks unlimited 
enjoyment during the Durga Puja, but he is 
limited by the very thought of having to brave 
the maddening crowd on the streets.
The Uniqueness:
The campaign was unique in the way it told 
a compelling visual story through a grand, 
larger than life, dramatic setting.

Souvik Misra

1



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: ABP Ananda

Agency:  Bates Asia Creative:  Souvik Misra, Arjun Mukherjee, Nabendu Saha and Rupamanjari Mitra

Management:  Abeer Chakravarty, Soumya Chowdhury and Rajashree Sarkar

Interpretation of the Ad

The city wakes up to a pledge in the press ad, with NO scratched out
Won’t happen. Won’t do. Won’t hear. Not now. Won’t go. Can’t do.
21st April. 6 pm. Maddox Square.
With the dream of changing Kolkata, innumerable Kolkata lovers are coming together to ceremoniously destroy No. To wake up our beloved city from 
its slumber the theme song and music video will be launched. Chandra bindu will sing along and you will join in. Come let’s join in together. Let a new 
Kolkata be born.

www.cholbena.in
sms CB <your name> and send it to 56300

English Copy

Can’t happen won’t happen anymore
Sure you too are tired listening to won’t go from taxi drivers in the night in Kolkata
Come let’s change this culture of unnecessary ‘No’ in Kolkata
Take a pledge at www.cholbena.in
sms CB <your name> and send it to 56300

English Copy

Can’t happen won’t happen anymore
For how long will you listen to ‘Not today’, ‘Not tomorrow’, just to get a simple file passed in a govern-
ment office?
Come let’s change this culture of unnecessary ‘No’ in Kolkata
Take a pledge at www.cholbena.in
sms CB <your name> and send it to 56300

2



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: ABP Ananda

Agency:  Bates Asia

Creative:  Souvik Misra, Arjun Mukherjee, 
Nabendu Saha and Rupamanjari Mitra

Management:  Abeer Chakravarty, Soumya Chowdhury and 
Rajashree Sarkar

English Copy

Those who have not succumbed to negativity have kept Bengalis ahead.
Sera Bangali 2012
11th May 6pm onwards only on Star Ananda

3



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: ABP Ananda

Agency:  Bates Asia Creative:  Souvik Misra, Arjun Mukherjee, Nabendu Saha and Rupamanjari Mitra

Management:  Abeer Chakravarty, Soumya Chowdhury and Rajashree Sarkar

English Copy

Mega Durga Puja sitting at home
This Durga Puja experience the real fun on ABP Ananda. Excellent 
coverage, from the welcome of Goddess Durga till her immersion. 
Along with it there will be entertainment galore. So may your home 
too end up being as lively as a Durga Puja Pandal.
The best coverage of the best festival, whole day on ABP Ananda.

4



Dainik Bhaskar Group

BBDO India

DHL
DHL can deliver anything, anywhere. We 
wanted to dramatize this unique proposition 
in the most unique way. The graphic quality 
of the idea and the fine Crafts in execution 
makes it one of our best for 2012. It's good 
to know that a lot of agency heads are 
calling our people and offering them jobs 
because of campaigns like this, and others. 
We also deliver.

GE Print
The campaign was co-created by the 
indigenous tribes of India – to show how 
GE's technology reaches out to the most 
interior parts of the nation.
The campaign also gave tribal art an 
innovative platform to showcase itself to the 
larger world. This is a first for any campaign 
in the country.

Johnson's Baby Calendar
India's first D.I.Y. Calendar that helps babies 
learn motor coordination as they enjoy the 
innovative way of building things together 
with their mom.

White Collar Hippie
This is the latest in the series of campaigns 
that urge people to travel soon. "The world 
has less time left" says the ads as it nudges 
you into action - not to postpone your travel 
but to do it now, in the present. The 
campaign is being recognized internationally 
and has already won a Cannes Lion in 2012.

Josy Paul

5



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: DHL

Agency:  BBDO India Creative:  Josy Paul, Rajdeepak Das, Sandeep Sawant, Vikrant Yadav, 
Arun Viswanath, Jayakumar and Twinson Cheung (Imagerom)

Management:  Prashant Solomon

6



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: GE

Agency:  BBDO India Creative:  Josy Paul, Sandipan Bhattacharyya, Bharat Khare and Arjuna Gaur

Management:  Rajesh Sikroria and Aditya Gupta

7



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Johnson’s Baby

Agency:  BBDO India Creative:  Josy Paul, Rajdeepak Das, Malini Chaudhury, Sandeep Sawant and Meenal Desai

Management:  Schelicia Caszo and Meghna Shah

8



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: White Collar Hippie

Agency:  BBDO India Creative:  Josy Paul, Rajdeepak Das, Sandeep Sawant and Yohan Daver

Management:  Keegan D’mello

9



Dainik Bhaskar Group10

The work of art acts like another living person 
with whom we are conversing

Anton Erhenzweig



Dainik Bhaskar Group

BBH India
Acer Green
The Acer Incredible Green Contest is a 
competition inviting students around the 
world to send in their ideas for a greener 
tomorrow. The challenge was to make 
communication that was relevant, 
hard-hitting and could make the youth come 
forward and participate.
Our idea was inspired by the shameless 
green-washing carried out by most 
organizations and political bodies. For them, 
going green is just a trend to cover up their 
own environmental negligence. Amidst this 
glaring green hypocrisy, we need ideas that 
can actually make a difference. We had to 
be visually appealing yet alarming, 
something that would make young people sit 
up and think. We found charcoal was the 
fitting choice for our design - because it's 
natural, non-renewable, and downright 
expressive.

Airtel
In the summer of 2012, Airtel launched the 
Airtel rising stars initiative - a hunt for the 
most talented young footballers in India, 
Sri Lanka and Bangladesh. Twelve 
shortlisted players from the 3 countries 
would then be given a once-in-a-lifetime 
opportunity to train at the Manchester United 
Soccer Schools. To drive participation for the 
initiative, our print and outdoor idea focused 
on what the contest could actually be for 
participants: the chance to become the next 
big star in football.

Movies Now
When a hat and moustache became the 
face of a festival. Movies Now, India’s 
leading movie channel was having a Charlie 
Chaplin festival. The challenge was to create 
an identity that was iconic, and yet attract a 
large viewership for the festival. We found 
the solution in Chaplin’s iconic bowler hat 
and moustache. We created a minimalistic 
logo inspired by these icons. Like his films, 
we decided to make it black and white. Then, 
for each movie, we made small changes in 
the design to reflect the plot of the movie. 
The eyes became gears for “Modern Times”.
For “The Great Dictator”, the hair took on a 
Hitler-like look, and so on. We then took the 
logo into various media like posters, press 
ads, even an animated promo. In a sense, 
the logo became the face of the festival. This 
time, fortunately for us, the client was 
satisfied with the size of the logo.

Russell Barrett

11



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Acer Green

Agency:  BBH India

Creative:  Russell Barrett, Yohan Daver, Rajshekar Patil and Manish Darji

Management:  Russell Barrett, Shishir Khandelwal and Monish Debnath

12



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Airtel

Agency:  BBH India Creative:  Russell Barrett, Kunal Sawant, Vinod Sudheer and Sushma Joseph

Management:  Subhash Kamath, Partha Sinha, Royston Netto, Mandar Shete and Alvin Ferrao

13



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Movies Now

Agency:  BBH India

Creative:  Russell Barrett, Ajmal Giyasoddin Mohammad and Rajshekar Patil

Management:  Russell Barrett, Partha Sinha, Subhash Kamath, Yousuf Rangoonwala, 
Abhishek Razdan, Anirban Mukherjee, Nafisa Alvares and Vishal Wadhwani

14



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Beehive Communications

Centuary Mattresses
Having enjoyed over two decades of 
consumer loyalty and systematically working 
towards creating a distinct advantage for its 
products, Centuary Mattresses was in a 
celebratory mood in 2012. Perfectly timed 
with these festivities, was the launch of a 
slew of highly innovative products. 

Chevrolet
Onam is the most celebrated festival in 
Kerala and on this day, a Pookalam is 
designed in front of every home to welcome 
King Mahabali. With this ad Chevrolet 
greeted its customers for Onam in a subtle 
style way and also drove home the fact that 
the Beat was the vehicle that added to the 
festivities.

MAAC
India was banned from the Olympics and 
MAAC had a script writing contest coming. 
No points for guessing what followed. 
Conclusion, an animation institute can be 
such a fun client! 

Shyamashree D’Mello

15



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Centuary Mattresses

Agency:  Beehive Communications
Creative:  Shyamashree D’Mello and Amit Malik

16



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Chevrolet

Agency:  Beehive Communications Creative:  Vijayan Jacob, Jaleel PC and Rahul

Management:  Terry Joev and Thriloch KM

English Copy 

Bring home the Chevrolet Beat this Onam!

17



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: MAAC

Agency:  Beehive Communications

Creative:  Shyamashree D’Mello, Swagata Banerjee and Amit Malik

18



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Contract Advertising

Jockey
Jockey as a brand does not settle for the 
next best thing. Neither should its 
consumers. “That was the premise of the 
campaign”.

Salil Sojwal

19



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Jockey

Agency:  Contract Advertising Creative:  Ravi Deshpande, Raj Nair, Salil Sojwal, Kaushik Roy, Malobi Dasgupta, Priya Vig, 
Arpan Bhattacharya, Abhay Ramakrishnan and Prasad Naik.

Management:  Jayanth Govindaraj, Anitha Krishnan, Ponnappa K A and Haroon Badhusha

20



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Creativeland Asia

Cafe Coffee Day
A month prior to launching the ‘Sit-down’ 
campaign, Café Coffee Day (CCD) launched 
its first-ever print ad that captures the chain’s 
story to date and its role in defining Indian 
café culture. The ad, created by Creativeland 
Asia, uses modern typography and product 
snapshots interestingly to convey the key 
communication ‘A lot can happen over 
coffee’. In telling this story, the ad subtly 
weaves in the café’s unique offerings while 
also establishing CCD as the Indian youth’s 
favourite hangout. 

Cinthol
Alive is Awesome
Over the last decade the domestic personal 
grooming segment has witnessed an 
overhaul with the entrance of international 
brands and new product extensions like 
deos and shower gel. The Cinthol team at 
Godrej Consumer Products Ltd. revamped 
its packaging and designed product 
extension along with new variants to make it 
relevant to the young consumer’s demands. 
In order to launch its new identity, it needed 
an equally unconventional marketing 
campaign. Hence, Creativeland Asia 
conceptualized ‘Alive is Awesome’ 
philosophy for the brand and created a 360 
degree campaign around the philosophy. 
The print ad translates this philosophy 
showcasing enthusiastic young explorers 
bathing in several unlikely, improbable parts 
of the world.

Raj Kurup

21



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Cafe Coffee Day

Agency:  Creativeland Asia

Credit:  Team Creativeland Asia

22



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Cinthol

Agency:  Creativeland Asia

Credit:  Team Creativeland Asia

23



Dainik Bhaskar Group24

Don’t think. Thinking is the enemy of creativity. It’s self- 
conscious, and anything self-conscious is lousy. 

You can’t try to do things. You simply must do things 
Ray Douglas Bradbury



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Curry Nation

18 Again
18 Again is a vaginal tightening gel. A very 
sensitive product for women. It needed to be 
treated as sensitively. We visualized a 
simplistic known Indian device - the flower 
blooming. And reversed it to show the 
product benefit.

Nirlep Diablo (Diablo Devil)
Here the product is the idea itself. The 
inherent design of the product helps in the 
positioning of the product. The devilishness 
of the design had to be leveraged in 
advertising and that is what this piece of 
communication does.

Nirlep Diablo (Diablo Goddess)
India is a land of powerful goddesses. We 
turned the mother into one and used the 
Diablo as her weapon of power. The 
incongruity is that of a devil shaped snack 
maker empowering the mother as god.

Krishna Thulasi (Ayurvedic Soap)
Most idols of deities in the temples of India 
are given a Thulasi water bath because it is 
considered pure & cleansing. We latched 
onto this .
The uniquely Indian insight that 'having a 
bath with Krishna Thulasi' is like having a 
daily abhishekham was unearthed.
And simple bathing cleansing activity was 
elevated to purification.

Priti Nair

25



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: 18 Again

Agency:  Curry Nation

Creative:  Priti Nair, Darshan Choudhari, 
Vaibhav Rane and Satish Bansode

Management:  Nagessh Pannaswami and Cedric D’Souza

26



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Nirlep Diablo

Agency:  Curry Nation Creative:  Priti Nair, Anoop Konath and Saiprasad Nandgiri

Management:  Nagessh Pannaswami and Ankul Singh

27



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Krishna Thulasi

Agency:  Curry Nation

Creative:  Priti Nair, Anoop Konath and Saiprasad Nandgiri

Management:  Nagessh Pannaswami and Cedric D’Souza

English Copy 

Daily Abhishekam of Purity.
Until today, you cleansed your body. Now feel 
purified with every bath. Introducing Krishna 
Thulasi Ayurvedic Soap. Made with the goodness 
of Thulasi leaves – known for its spiritual values in 
Indian homes and recognized for its medicinal 
properties world over. Start the day with complete 
purification.

28



Dainik Bhaskar Group

DDB Mudra Group

BBC (Knowledge Magazine)
BBC Knowledge, the magazine for young, 
inquisitive minds, had a special issue coming 
– The Ultimate Book of Answers. The first 
question begging for an answer (from both, 
parents and kids): how much do kids actually 
know? The answer: not enough. And so, the 
campaign.

BenQ
People hunt animals and then put up their 
heads on walls as trophies. We turned this 
into a visual pun to connote the life-like 
picture quality of BenQ GH 600.

Coffee Gold
The creatives for Coffee Gold also draw on 
real life events. The ads utilise the simple 
insight that coffee helps keep people alert. 
However, this straightforward insight is 
executed in a rather elaborate and 
complicated manner - each of the three ads 
bears a complicated pictorial description of a 
series of events that begin due to one 
person's lack of alertness and end in a 
catastrophe. Disasters such as the New York 
Blackout, Armenian Internet Shutdown and 
Great Fire of London are depicted in the ads 
and attributed to lack of alertness, something 
that could've been avoided with Coffee Gold.

Electrolux 
 To show the power of Electrolux Washing 
Machines, we showed a drain hole placed in 
the middle of a stain. The stain on the cloth 
was shown in liquid form. So it would actually 
seem as if the stain is going down the drain. 
Thus showing the ease with which stains are 
removed with Electrolux Washing Machines.

Indus Pride
India's got taste
We Indians have a very discerning taste and 
we love all things premium, specially in the 
last few years we have started admiring and 
acquiring everything that symbolizes good 
taste; fashion, art, music, lifestyle, holiday 
destinations, automobiles, gadgets, the list is 
endless. We have regained our lost glory of 
pre-British India and now have once again 
got back our taste for all the finer things in life. 
This campaign conveys India has taste and 
also communicates through the visuals that 
finally a beverage that has the great taste of 
uniquely brewed Indian spices.

Lonely Planet 
Lonely Planet, being the global traveller’s 
bible that it is, has been championing the 
cause of travel off the beaten path to tourists, 
hoping to show them the travellers’ way. 
Accordingly, the campaign executions for the 
magazine inspired, provoked and enlightened 
would-be travellers to ‘Travel well.’

Sonal Dabral

29



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: BBC

Agency:  DDB Mudra Group

Creative:  Sonal Dabral, Radhika Sukthankar, Jayesh Raut, Vinayak Gaikwad, Girish Narayandass and Ayesha Bedi

30



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: BenQ

Agency:  DDB Mudra Group

Creative:  Sonal Dabral, Louella Rebello, Hanoz Mogrelia, Sidhesh Telang, Pankaj Mishra, Kashyap Joshi and Ravindra Ambavkar

31



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Coffee Gold

Agency:  DDB Mudra Group

Creative:  Sonal Dabral, Sachin Kamble, Vivek Jadhav, Shreedavy Babuji and Dipen Bankim Shah

32



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Electrolux

Agency:  DDB Mudra Group

Creative:  Vinayak Gaikwad 

33



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Indus Pride

Agency:  DDB Mudra Group

Creative:  SonalDabral, Vipul Thakkar, Deepak Singh, Manoj Bhagat, Aneesh, Jayaraj Jayachandran and Karthik Venkat

34



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Lonely Planet

Agency:  DDB Mudra Group

Creative:  Sonal Dabral, Preeti Verma, Diya Sarkar, Venkatagiri Rao S and Karan Sridharan

35



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Sanctuary

Agency:  DDB Mudra Group

Creative:  Sonal Dabral, Vipul Thakkar, Deepak Singh and Aneesh Kumar

Spare us is a plea on behalf of all the endangered species to mankind. A unique design execution, this print campaign created for Sanctuary magazine by DDB Mudra, Banga-
lore portrays helpless mammals begging for mercy. This heart-wrenching 4 ad campaign has bagged the coveted Gold in Print Category at Ad Club's Goa fest in 2012.

36



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Union Bank of India

Agency:  DDB Mudra Group

Creative:  Sonal Dabral, Aman Mannan, Ashish Phatak, Mahesh Karande and Faraz Alam

Union Bank of India undertook a successful brand overhaul, demonstrating a commitment to shared dreams with the line ‘Your Dreams Are Not Yours Alone.’ The Bank took the 
conversation further by bringing alive stories of shared success. The campaign drew on inspiring stories of iconic Indians with a twist by showcasing the unsung people who enabled our 
icons’ success. 

37



Dainik Bhaskar Group38

Brand: Volkswagen

Agency:  DDB Mudra Group

Creative:  Sonal Dabral, Raylin Valles, Rajit Gupta, Satyam Patel, Radhika Kapur and Satyam Patel

Brief: To promote the Attention Assist System especially designed by Volkswagen to keep drivers alert at all times.
Idea: Dreams will be shorter. Results: 63% more enquiries at Volkswagen showrooms across Indian cities. 47% more test drives. 15% more VW cars sold.
Themes: Every dream theme is a mixture of two elements because dreams almost always bring together disconnected, unrelated images.
Characters: They’re fantastical creatures belonging to an unreal, dream world. Like the themes, they too are a mixture of two elements.
Colours: We’ve saturated the colours to the maximum as well as used gradients to make the images more surreal.
The colours are dreamily translucent and include ethereal bursts of lights.
Background: Everything surrounding the dream is in a minimalistic style, so as to bring out the vibrant craziness of the dream. The black of the background doesn’t just connote the 
night, but also serves to bring the dream into sharp focus.



Dainik Bhaskar Group

The Volkswagen Passat with Attention Assist

Driver fatigue is a major contributor to automobile accidents. The new Passat comes with Attention Assist. 
What this system does is that it closely monitors the driver’s steering pattern. When it detects an aberration 
in this pattern, the driver is alerted with an audible alarm. To communicate the same, we created a press 
campaign using graphics. The graphic demonstrates that if the driver were to doze off, the closing of eyes 
would produce the sound so as to alert the driver.

Brand: Volkswagen

Agency:  DDB Mudra Group

Creative:  Sonal Dabral, Louella Rebello, Manish Darji and Archit Gadiyar

39



Dainik Bhaskar Group

The Volkswagen Passat with Park Distance Control

Every Volkswagen Passat is equipped with Park Distance Control; innovative technology that gives out an audible warning if the car approaches an obstacle while reversing. To 
communicate the same, we used common objects that produce noise and are kept right under the rear wheel. So if the Passat were to reverse even a little bit more, a noise would be 
produced. The device further communicates the simplicity and beauty of the technology.

Brand: Volkswagen 

Agency:  DDB Mudra Group

Creative:  Sonal Dabral, Louella Rebello, Mandar Khatkul, Saurabh Sankpal, Archit Gadiyar and Anand Vyas

40



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Volkswagen Rear View Camera (Multiple objects)

The only way to reverse a car is by guessing the distance of the objects behind. Even a slight misjudgment results in dents in the car. We used this uncertainty faced by drivers to convey 
the importance of the Volkswagen Vento Rear View Camera.

Brand: Volkswagen

Agency:  DDB Mudra Group

Creative:  Sonal Dabral, Louella Rebello, Umesh Juwatkar, Amey Mone and Sidhesh Telang

41



Dainik Bhaskar Group

The essential part of creativity is not being afraid to fail 
Edwin H. Land

42



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Dentsu India Group

Canon IXUS 
LIVE.WITH IT.
We had to up the brand imagery of a very 
stylish looking product. So we pushed the 
envelope by turning a functional product like 
a Camera into a pure accessory. We created 
the aura of luxury and crafted a unique world 
of IXUS, signing off with a statement that 
said 'Live. With it'. 

Canon PIXMA
Can a printer print love. Can a printer print 
Wow? This campaign leverages Pixma’s 
creative software like Creative Park, and 
morphs the printer from being a machine to 
a tool of delight, where printouts become 
imprinted emotions.

Cannon Power Shot
If today’s youth had the patience to look 
through a dictionary, they would probably 
say that everything from an aardvark to a 
zyzzyva inspires them to take a photograph. 
What they do, actually, is to create their own 
A-Z list that inspires them. In short, anything 
and everything. That’s what makes us click. 
The print ads encapsulate the fun moments 
of summers and road trips, and an 
unrehearsed life where anything and 
everything interesting becomes a subject for 
the camera.

Chingles (April Fool's Day)
"Aaj Lee Kya?" a brand asked a nation 
whose youth was taking itself too seriously 
in all aspects of life, including entertainment, 
as seen with all the weeping, wailing, 
contesting, competing in the Talk and Reality 
Shows for eg.  The TVCs launched the brand 
with the LEE brothers. But a brand that 
decided to kill mundane-ness in life by 
bringing out the prankster inside, thought it 
most appropriate to play a prank or two with 
the entire nation on April Fool’s Day.  
These ads were released on 1st of April. 
Hundreds of men called in to discover a 
sexy female voice at first welcoming them, 
flirting with them a bit (just like phone-in 
ads), only to call them ‘bhaiya’ at the end! 
Equally, a number of men called to find that 
the miracle solution for hair loss is a good 
laugh.

Honda Aviator
While class and élan comes naturally, style 
is something that can be tutored. That is why 
we have stylists. 
We have positioned the new Aviator with this 
insight. Thus the communication makes 
Aviator as a must have in one’s wardrobe 
and each ad gives tips on looking great. We 
shot this in a small budget inside the Honda 
factory itself, which goes on to prove that 
with a scooter like this, anything can look 
stylish.

Titus Upputuru

43



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Canon

Agency:  Dentsu India Group Creative:  Titus Upputuru, Abhinav Karwal and Sumit Vashisth

Management:  Harjot Singh Narang, Sunita Prakash, Sambit Burman, Priyanka K V and Kualanath Kaushik

44



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Canon

Agency:  Dentsu India Group Creative:  Titus Upputuru, Jitendra Kaushik, Vishal Mittal, Aneesh Ayyappan and Himanshu Sharma

Management:  Harjot Singh Narang, Sunita Prakash, Sambit Burman and Nihar Khemani

45



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Canon

Agency:  Dentsu India Group Creative:  Soumitra Karnik, Abhinav Karwal and Sanjay Chakravorty

Management:  Harjot Singh Narang, Sunita Prakash, Sambit Burman, Priyanka K V and Kualanath Kaushik

46



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Chingles

Agency:  Dentsu India Group Creative:  Titus Upputuru, Abhinav Karwal, Anish Nath and Sumit Vashisht

Management:  Sunita Prakash and Dhruv Lavania

47



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Honda

Agency:  Dentsu India Group

Creative:  Titus Upputuru, Shekhar Sharma, Udayan Chakravarthy and Gaurav Bharadwaj

48



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Draftfcb + Ulka

Amul Gold (Kundali)
Milk - the World’s Original Energy Drink is a 
wonderful platform we launched with the 
Milk Girl TVC during the Olympics. This 
takes the position forward with tongue firmly 
in cheek

Amul Gold (Sleepin Boy)
Energy, 24x7 – that is what the world’s 
original energy drink promises. Refreshingly, 
of course.

Anne French: 
Unwanted hair? Eeks. That’s the response 
we wanted. What we usually get is 
EEEEEKS.

Bausch & Lomb : 
In today’s appearance-obsessed world, an 
ugly pair of specs can take a life all of its 
own, till it takes over your whole life. That is 
the insight that drove this simple, yet 
powerful idea.

Tata Docomo (Prayer Service)
Call now, our very special customer service 
executives are waiting

Tata Docomo (Sex Ed)
A classic case of what you see is what you 
get. Or is it?

K. S. Chakravarthy

49



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Amul Gold

Agency:  Draftfcb + Ulka

Creative:  K.S. Chakravarthy, Haresh Moorjani, Mehul Patil, Bhushan Pandit, Dattatray Gholkar and Varun Sharma

50



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Amul Gold

Agency:  Draftfcb + Ulka

Creative:  K.S. Chakravarthy, Haresh Moorjani, Mehul Patil and Hemant Pandit

51



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Anne French

Agency:  Draftfcb + Ulka

Creative:  K.S. Chakravarthy, Haresh Moorjani, Mehul Patil, Bhushan Pandit, Aditi Khokhani and Varun Sharma

52



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Bausch & Lomb

Agency:  Draftfcb + Ulka

Creative:  Shiveshwar Raj Singh, Mukesh Sablania and Vishnu Nair

53



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Tata Docomo

Agency:  Draftfcb + Ulka

Creative:  K.S. Chakravarthy, Haresh Moorjani, Mehul Patil, 
Bhushan Pandit, Rhea Cravalho and Chaitanya Joshi

54



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Tata Docomo 

Agency:  Draftfcb + Ulka

Creative:  K.S. Chakravarthy, Kartik Smetacek, Devendra Mankame, Sandeep Urane and Himanshu Saxena

55



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Creative activity could be described as a type 
of learning process where teacher and pupil 

are located in the same individual 
Arthur Koestler

56



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Grey India

Arshar Forte
Haemorrhoids is an embarrassing problem 
whose sensation is often described as ‘a 
ring of fire’. The stark imagery of red-capped 
matchsticks displayed in a circle is a 
gripping reminder of the pain that people 
secretly suffer. Through empathy, the reader 
is led to the ready solution: Arshar Forte 
cream.

Dell
How do you demonstrate the powers of a 
touch screen in a print ad. This simple albeit 
unique innovation captures the essential 
feature, the touch screen, of the new 
Inspiron 15z laptop in the limited confines of 
the print medium. By employing an effective 
slide mechanism, it piques the users’ 
curiosity and provides them with all they 
need to know in a matter of seconds.

Fortis
This campaign tackles the seriousness of 
morbid obesity with humour. Exaggerating 
the physical manifestation of obesity by 
juxtaposing the condition against everyday 
objects, the creatives throw new light on the 
problem, in a visually arresting manner.

Intex
Design is an often-neglected tool of 
communication that is not only extremely 
powerful, but one that also ‘tells the story’ in 
an instant. This campaign for Intex Mobiles 
is a visual stopper, creating as it does ‘word 
pictures’ that dramatize the predictive text 
feature tellingly.

Killer
Killer Jeans launched its range of water 
saver jeans that saved 100 litres of water 
during manufacture. We began our print 
campaign by seeding a hashtag of “what 
would you do with 100L of water” on Twitter. 
In a true integration of print and digital, the 
40000 responses we got were then used to 
create India’s first user-generated press 
campaign.

Amit Akali & Malvika Mehra

57



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Arshar Forte

Agency:  Grey India

Creative:  Malvika Mehra, Amit Akali, Amit Shankar, Uddalak Gupta, Vikash Ravi and Timothy Rufus

58



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Dell

Agency:  Grey India Creative:  Malvika Mehra, Amit Akali, Sham Ramachandran, Ram Jayaraman, Ajith KS and Karthik Rajan

Management:  Aditya Kaushik

59



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Fortis

Agency:  Grey India Creative:  Malvika Mehra, Amit Akali, Sham Ramachandran, Vishnu Srivatsav, 
Vinayak Thattari, George Sebastian and Subhash Koppula

Management:  Vineet Singh

60



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Intex

Agency:  Grey India

Creative:  Malvika Mehra, Amit Akali, Amit Shankar, Uddalak Gupta, Bodhisatwa Dasgupta and Dushyant Chopra

61



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Killer

Agency:  Grey India

Creative:  Amit Akali, Malvika Mehra, Karan Rawat, Rohit Malkani, Shiv Parameswaran, Arjun Kumar and Suhaas Panchal

62



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Happy Creative Services

Flipkart (Comic Con posters)
We had to come up with occasion specific 
communication for the Comic Con. The guys 
at Flipkart, not to mention all of us at the 
agency are all big fans of super heroes. And 
then we had to do something in line with the 
'No Kidding. No Worries.' Campaign. We love 
the way it all came together, the 
awesomeness of each character and the 
simple straight forward message from 
Flipkart. The inside joke in it works only if 
you know the characters. 

Flipkart (Happy Doors) 
Delivering Happiness
Love the campaign for its simplicity. Beautiful 
doors that subtly signify the love and 
satisfaction of shopping with Flipkart. It was 
also very apt for the time when the brand 
was growing the e-commerce market. Hence 
it was very important to bring about the 
convenience of shopping from your 
doorstep.

Lee
We keep doing posters for promos and 
Sales which normally get boring. We have a 
brand language for Lee using denim. The art 
direction always takes these simple ideas to 
another level. Not to mention keeping the 
cultural relevance in a lee kind of way.

MTV
MTV Act is an initiative to make young 
people aware of the world they live in and to 
urge them to bring about a positive change. 
The communication had to be true to the 
MTV spirit – RAW. The message takes a 
stand of shocking people to stop abusing 
their mother. Nature. The copy is hard hitting 
while the visuals are honest and factual.

Kartik Iyer and Praveen Das

63



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Flipkart

Agency:  Happy Creative Services

Creative:  Kartik Iyer, Praveen Das, Naren Kaushik M, 
Gopi Krishnan and Vipin Das

64



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Flipkart

Agency:  Happy Creative Services

Creative:  Kartik Iyer, Praveen Das, Carl Savio, Shatrughan and 
Ramakrishna Gounder

65



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Lee

Agency:  Happy Creative Services

Creative:  Kartik Iyer, Praveen Das, Sukumar N, Athul Chathukutty and 
Vinayachandran

66



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: MTV

Agency:  Happy Creative Services

Creative:  Kartik Iyer, Praveen Das, Vijay Joy, Rahul Bhatia and Bob Surrao

67



Dainik Bhaskar Group68

Creativity is more than just being different. Anybody can plan 
weird; that's easy. What's hard is to be as simple as Bach. 

Making the simple, awesomely simple, that's creativity 
Charles Mingus



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Havas Worldwide India

iDiva.com
iDiva is a place for ladies and we wanted it 
to be clear. Which is what the campaign 
saying 'it's a woman thing' does. Each ad is 
an insight from the world of the fairer sex.

Indiatimes.com
Indiatimes is a treasure chest of content and 
you'll be surprised at how much you can find 
there. We wanted to graphically represent 
this richness and variety of stuff.

Zigwheels.com
This campaign speaks about the 
specialization and expertise with which 
Zigwheels approaches the world of 
automobiles.

Satbir Singh

69



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: iDiva.com

Agency:  Havas Worldwide India

Creative:  Satbir Singh, Ravi Raghavendra and Vijay Raj T.A.

Management:  Kunal Bharadwaj and Praveen Karki

70



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Indiatimes.com

Agency:  Havas Worldwide India

Creative:  Satbir Singh, Ravi Raghavendra and Tarun Kumar

Management:  Kunal Bharadwaj and Praveen Karki

71



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Zigwheels.com

Agency:  Havas Worldwide India Creative:  Satbir Singh, Ravi Raghavendra, Prakhar Jain 
and Vijay Raj T.A.

Management:  Kunal Bharadwaj and Praveen Karki

72



Dainik Bhaskar Group

ideas@work

Groupo n
The craziest deals in town. A concept whose 
execution demanded what comes easily to 
us-madness. The result was the elevation of 
what was the number 9 deal site in India to 
the number 1 spot.

Jumjoji ( The Parsi Diner)
The eccentric Bawa.
Portraying quintessentially Parsi quirks, rare 
culinary traditions and their love of all things 
rustled to perfection, using famous/infamous 
and little known icons from the community.

Rustomjee
Childhoods Available.  Remember the days 
when you grew up with trees, gardens and 
pet caterpillars? When childhoods weren't 
encroached on by concrete jungles or 
violated by parking lots? 
Shouldn't kids in Mumbai?

Zarvan Patel

73



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Groupon

Agency:  ideas@work

Creative:  Zarvan Patel, Prashant Godbole, Manoj Gorde, Ram Mandale, 
Ahana Chaudhuri, Shahan Karanjia and Ashiya Mc Reynolds

Management:  Richa Jinagouda

74



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Jumjoji The Parsi Diner

Agency:  ideas@work

Creative:  Zarvan Patel, Prashant Godbole, Manoj Gorde, Ram Mandale, 
Dominic Braganza, Shahan Karanjia and Ahana Chaudhuri

Management:  Nadia De Almeida and Ritwik Saha

75



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Rustomjee

Agency:  ideas@work Creative:  Zarvan Patel, Prashant Godbole, Manoj Gorde, Ram Mandale, Ahana Chaudhuri and Shahan Karanjia

Management:  Nadia De Almeida and Ritwik Saha

76



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Law & Kenneth
Communications

Barista (Milano Collezioni)
Passion, creativity and coffee. Milano 
Collezioni is the first of its kind menu in India. 
A theme-inspired menu developed in 
collaboration with the leading international 
designer, Rina Dhaka; it beautifully merges 
the two things Italy is best known for. The 
hub of fashion and home to the finest coffee, 
Lavazza.

Omkar (Alta Monte)
Real estate advertising is saturated beyond 
compare. Real estate ads are a blind spot 
and it has been a monologue from clients 
making unrealistic ‘Luxurious’ claims. So we 
decided to answer the very basic question 
homebuyers are asking themselves, ‘why 
can’t I live life full of indulgences if I am 
paying so much amount of money?’ 
The client trusted us completely when we 
expressed the need to do a photo shoot for 
Omkar Alta Monte Campaign. The campaign 
is an example of a great 360 exercise, with 
more than 45 hoardings, 10 radio spots, 4 
radio channels, 7/8 different publications and 
numerous press insertions, great online 
presence. The campaign is proving 
extremely effective and even in this shaky 
market inquiries are pouring in from all sides.

Charles Victor

77



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Barista

Agency:  Law & Kenneth Communications Creative:  Charles Victor, Parul Arora, Shalini Singh, Prayas Gupta, Twisha Sharma, Sainal Khan and Aniket Sen

Management:  Sanjeev, Kapil Vohra and Kumar Sivam

78



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Omkar

Agency:  Law & Kenneth Communications Creative:  Charles Victor, Amit Achrekar, Pradeep Yeragi, Deepa Rao, Sadanand Warpe, 
Shreyas Manjrekar, Ram Wagh, Abhishek Shrivastav, Vaidehi Surotia, Natasha Nair and Ajit John

Management:  Siddharth Matalia, Rahat Edenwala, Debarjyo Nandi and Sanghamitra Khatu

79



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Creativity is the ability to introduce order into the 
randomness of nature

Eric Hoffer

80



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Leo Burnett

Getty images
Powerful pictures stay long in your mind and 
with just two words when that image comes 
in your mind, the idea works. An idea that 
gets the words run for the picture. 

Tata Capital
The Tata Capital Home Loans ‘Memories’ 
campaign taps on a raw, emotional insight 
that is universally true. As humans we end 
up getting attached to our homes, whether 
we live in them for a few months or years. 
Hence ‘Memories cannot be shifted’ is the 
retrospective human emotion the campaign 
addresses, empowering viewers to own a 
home with Tata Capital Home Loans. 
In a category that is mainly transactional, the 
Memories campaign sets itself apart with 
beautiful, emotional human stories. Lastly, 
the fact that the idea seamlessly lends itself 
across all mediums testifies its bigness and 
is the reason the campaign has resonated 
so well.

Tide
This piece of work stands out in a category 
which is cluttered. A fresh idea with fresh 
execution is always welcome. It is an idea 
that demonstrates a print ad can tell an 
engaging story and the product benefit at 
the same time. 

Nitesh Tiwari

81



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Getty Images

Agency:  Leo Burnett

Creative:  K V Sridhar, Nitesh Tiwari, Ashwiny Iyer Tiwari, Brijesh Parmar, Mustafa Shaikh and Nikhil Mehrotra

82



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Tata Capital

Agency:  Leo Burnett Creative:  K V Sridhar, Nitesh Tiwari, Ashwiny Iyer Tiwari, Brijesh Parmar, Devang Patel and Akshay Seth

Management:  Suvadip Ghosh and Manish Somani

83



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Tide

Agency:  Leo Burnett Creative:  K V Sridhar, Nitesh Tiwari, Ashwiny Iyer Tiwari, Deepti Gera, Neeraj Singh, Nikhil Mehrotra and Pranjal Choudhary

Management:  Gaurav Lalwani and Sharan Sabhachandani

84



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Lowe Lintas & Partners

The Economic Times
Everybody at some point has an 
entrepreneurial idea. But owing to inertia or 
a lack of conviction, mostly these ideas die 
precisely where they were conceived; in 
one’s mind. Therefore the thought behind the 
campaign – Free your idea from your mind, 
and by doing so, give your idea new life.

Hindustan Times
On the 18th of April 2012 Hindustan Times 
launched, "You Read They Learn". Under the 
initiative, Hindustan Times would donate 5 
paise for every copy sold in Delhi/NCR to 
CRY, Pratham and other NGOs working to 
help under-privileged children go to school. 
For the launch, Hindustan Times printed a 
textbook inside the newspaper. It was a 
textbook HT's readers could cut out, clip 
together and hand over to a child who had 
never seen a textbook before.

Woodland (Bio degradable)
One of the biggest issues facing our planet 
today is the disposal of the various products 
that have lived their usage cycles. The shoes 
we normally wear and dispose at a later 
date are made from a number of materials 
that are harmful to the environment and also 
difficult to dispose. Hence, Woodland 
launched a range of shoes made exclusively 
from materials that are bio-degradable and 
easy to dispose. 

Woodland (Explorer)
Over the years, Woodland, a manufacturer 
of out-door and exploration gear, has been 
inspired by the great explorers this world has 
seen. This advertisement was Woodland’s 
salute to Neil Armstrong, one of the greatest 
explorers to have walked on this planet and 
beyond. It was released a day after the great 
man’s demise. 

Arun Iyer & Amer Jaleel

85



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: The Economic Times

Agency:  Lowe Lintas & Partners

Creative:  Arun Iyer, Akash Das,  Ameya Kovale, 
Rajesh Doraiswamy, Nikhil Phadke, 
Pankaj Kharode, Vitthal Kusumkar and 
Shalini Avadhani

Management:  Shantanu Sapre, Sujay Rachh, Sneha Nair, 
Shweta Iyer and Sachin Sahu

86



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Hindustan Times

Agency:  Lowe Lintas & Partners Creative:  Amer Jaleel, Sriram Iyer, Shayondeep Pal, Mohit Arora, Manzoor Alam, Mustafa Rangwala, 
Ira Gupta, Ipshita Bose, Prachi Sharma, Snigdha Malhotra, Anshul Nagpal and Nitin Rao Kumbhlekar 

Management:  John Thangaraj, Tanul Bhartiya, Gangotri Deb, Abhinav Deodhar and Harsh Agrawal

87



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Woodland

Agency:  Lowe Lintas & Partners Creative:  Amer Jaleel, Sriram Iyer, Shayondeep Pal, Manzoor Alam and Shahjahan

Management:  Akashneel Dasgupta, Ashwarya Wadhwa and Niyati Sharma

88



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Woodland

Agency:  Lowe Lintas & Partners

Creative:  Amer Jaleel, Sriram Iyer, Shayondeep Pal, 
Manzoor Alam and Mustafa Rangwala

Management:  Akashneel Dasgupta, Ashwarya Wadhwa and
Niyati Sharma

89



Dainik Bhaskar Group90

Creativity involves breaking out of established 
patterns in order to look at things in a different way 

Edward de Bono



Dainik Bhaskar Group

McCANN

ATSS (Knotted bank building)
Graphic.  Relevant. Convincing

Big Babol
Boy - Love the wicked humour in a bubble. 
Captures a very basic human fraily in a frail 
bubble.

Britannia (Healthy Start- Dad)
The design wit is unmissable. A refreshing, 
charming way to look at the mundane.

Dish TV (Child lock)
Cock & Pussy- So simple, even a kid can get 
it, yet won't get it.

Nirlep (Non Stick)
Love the way it makes a still picture convey 
motion. And the benefit. 

SaReGaMa
Saregama Pandit Ravi Shanker. Brilliant art 
using a relevant medium. Captures the 
essence of classical music.

Videocon
So unbelievable. Yet so believable. 
Impeccably executed

Prasoon Joshi

91



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: ATSS

Agency:  McCANN

Creative:  Prasoon Joshi, Anshumani Khanna, Denzil Machado, Saurabh Dubey and Harshik Suraiya

92



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Big Babol

Agency:  McCANN

Creative:  Prasoon Joshi, Rahul Mathew, Akshay Kapnadak, 
Trishay Kotwal, Kevin Lobo and Deepak Jage

93



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Britannia

Agency:  McCANN

Creative:  Prasoon Joshi, Anil Thomas, Vinod Lal and Neel Roy

94



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Dish TV

Agency:  McCANN

Creative:  Prasoon Joshi, Ashish Chakravarty, Vineet Mahajan, Nitin Pradhan, Rupesh Sahay, Aneesh Ayyappan and Manoj Sharma

95



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Nirlep

Agency:  McCANN

Creative:  Prasoon Joshi, Anil Thomas, Mansoor Jamaal and Jayanarayan Karkarra

96



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: SaReGaMa

Agency:  McCANN

Creative:  Prasoon Joshi, Denzil Machado, Abhinav Tripathi, Kunal Mhabadi and Ketan Mhabadi

97



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Videocon

Agency:  McCANN

Creative:  Prasoon Joshi, Ashish Chakravarty, Vineet Mahajan, Natwar Singh and Denzil Machado

98



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Metal Communications

ATS.
The Better Way Home
ATS enjoys a special niche in real estate– 
their projects are known for excellent quality 
of life and for having very happy residents. 
This unusual corporate campaign reflects 
the brand’s differentiated image. It 
emphasises the unique relationship that 
people have with their homes, and that 
understanding these bonds helps ATS 
create exceptional residences.

Berkshire
People think that buying insurance is a 
complicated task best left to insurance 
agents. We helped Berkshire Insurance 
break this myth through a witty campaign 
that compares buying insurance to the 
easiest of things. The topical and engaging 
campaign was created for the launch in 
Bengaluru.

Platinum 
‘Very rare. Very you’
The desire for Platinum is extremely strong 
amongst women today, especially younger 
working women. They view platinum as a 
symbol of love, greater self-esteem and 
fulfillment of their achievements and 
personal style. The current jewellery 
campaign plays on the brand theme of 'Very 
rare. Very you' in order to own ‘rare’ as a 
differentiating attribute for platinum 
compared to gold and thereby lend itself to 
justify value to the modern woman. The 
campaign was shot by world-renowned 
photographer Late Prabuddha Dasgupta.

Probir Dutt

99



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: ATS

Agency:  Metal Communications Creative:  Probir Dutt, Siddharth Prasad and Jyotirmoi Sarmah

Management:  Probir Dutt and Rajeev Parashar 

100



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Berkshire

Agency:  Metal Communications Creative:  Probir Dutt, Siddharth Prasad, Priti Jhunjhunwala, Vikrant Bisht and Nikhil Oberai

Management:  Probir Dutt, Ambarish Ray, Ankur Agha and Varun Seth

101



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Platinum

Agency:  Metal Communications Creative:  Probir Dutt, Narayan Kumar, Cyrus Sahiar and Trilokjit Sengupta

Management:  Probir Dutt and Aditi Rungachary

English Copy

“What the world calls rare,
my heart finds precious.”

PLATINUM
VERY RARE. VERY YOU

102



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Ogilvy & Mather

Comfort
Clothes maketh the man. Whether 
historically or in popular imagery, people 
with a mean disposition have invariably worn 
clothes that reflect their vitriolic 
temperament. And those of a peaceful 
nature have gravitated to the lighter softer 
fabrics. We took this insight and created this 
campaign for Comfort Fabric Conditioner. 
Our campaign proposes the theory that a 
good soak in Comfort Fabric Conditioner 
can bring out a remarkable change in your 
clothes, and perhaps your disposition too.

Hot wheels
Hot wheels Vintage collection is a classic 
example of simplicity in print work. No wire 
frame drawings. No major system work. But 
yet, it has the power to stop you and bring a 
smile on your face.

Nataraj
We needed to highlight the strength of the 
lead in Nataraj Pencils. So we used the oft 
experienced ‘bummer moment’ - when your 
lead gives way while you are sketching. We 
added a bit of drama and wit in a series of 
situations to bring alive the moment.

World For All
Like kids, dogs distract you from the worries 
of the world and keep you grounded to the 
basics – like enjoying life. In a sense, dogs 
are great mood-lifters. And there are many 
lonely people out there who could do with 
some great company and unconditional love. 
So we saw a good and fresh angle there for 
our dog adoption campaign.
The illustrative style highlights the darkness 
that people feel when they are lonely and 
depressed. And in the end leaves the reader 
with a positive feeling.

Rajiv Rao

103



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Comfort

Agency:  Ogilvy & Mather

Creative:  Abhijit Avasthi, Rajiv Rao, Anup Chitnis, Sumanto Chattopadhyay, Anuraag Khandelwal, 
Satish Desa, Krishma Shah and Nishikant Palande

Management:  Prakash Nair and Jennifer Desai

104



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: HotWheels

Agency:  Ogilvy & Mather Creative:  Abhijit Avasthi, Rajiv Rao, Sukesh Kumar Nayak, Vinit Sanghvi,
Pratheeb Ravi, Swaroop Sankar and Sean Eng

Management:  Kankana Ghosh, Devasmita Halder, Rahul Bhowmik and Ajay Mehta

105



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Natraj

Agency:  Ogilvy & Mather

Creative:  Rajiv Rao, Abhijit Avasthi, Srreram Athray, Elizabeth Dias, C.V.Saju and Rohan D’Souza

106



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: World for All 

Agency:  Ogilvy & Mather

Creative:  Rajiv Rao, Abhijit Avasthi, Srreram Athray, Elizabeth Dias, Sanket Wadwalkar, Rohan D’Souza and Sushant Khomne

107



Dainik Bhaskar Group108

Creativity comes from a conflict of ideas
Donatella Versace



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Out of the Box

Adiva (Be a work of Art)
How do we talk about aesthetic treatments 
without patronizing or putting off women? 
Aesthetically, of course.

Haldiram’s
Haldiram’s came to us with a clear mandate 
- to give them a complete brand makeover. 
And that’s exactly what we did. They wanted 
us to cover all the important festivals, and 
we did it in a way that is memorable and 
clutter-breaking.

Presidium (‘Teacher’s Touch’)
What started as an initiative was turned into 
a festival of celebration that honours 
teachers, who play a vital role in the lives of 
all children. Conceptualised by us, the 
two-month long activation was launched 
across 50 branches of Mother's Pride and 
Presidium schools, as an effort to thank over 
2500 teachers for years of selfless 
dedication. The result, in one word, was 
overwhelming.

Viral Pandya

109



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Adiva

Agency:  Out of the Box

Creative:  Viral Pandya, Sabu Paul, Guneet Pandya, Komal Tandon, Arvind Yadav, Vaibhav 
Pandey, Prachi Grover, Heena Sayal, Ajay Yadav, Sunil Singh, Ravinder Soni 
and Devender Singh

110



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Haldirams

Agency:  Out of the Box

Creative:  Viral Pandya, Sabu Paul, Guneet Pandya, Komal Tandon, Arvind Yadav, Vaibhav 
Pandey, Prachi Grover, Heena Sayal, Ajay Yadav, Uttam Sinha, Sunil Singh, 
Ravinder Soni and Devender Singh

111



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Presidium

Agency:  Out of the Box

Creative:  Viral Pandya, Sabu Paul, Guneet Pandya, Shailesh Singh,  Komal Tandon, 
Arvind Yadav, Vaibhav Pandey, Prachi Grover, Heena Sayal, Ajay Yadav, 
Sunil Singh, Ravinder Soni and Devender Singh 

112



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Presidium

Agency:  Out of the Box

Creative:  Creative : Viral Pandya, Sabu Paul, Guneet Pandya, Komal Tandon, Arvind 
Yadav, Vaibhav Pandey, Prachi Grover, Heena Sayal, Ajay Yadav, Sunil Singh, 
Ravinder Soni and Devender Singh 

113



Dainik Bhaskar Group114

Curiosity about life in all of its aspects, I think, 
is still the secret of great creative people 

Leo Burnett



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Percept/H
DB Golf Links
Classic typography, elegant copy, nice 
illustrations. A rarity in print these days, even 
rarer in realty ads.

Ditto TV (Launch Ad)
We had to popularize Ditto TV, and we had 
just one ad and one shot at making this 
work. The ad had to be noticed, which called 
for a controversial approach. So I wrote the 
ad ‘Screw the couch, now you can do it 
everywhere’, and we were ready to run it, 
when at the last moment, the client decided 
to run a cover gatefold. So I had to write a 
prelude to the ad, which appeared on the 
front page, with the ad appearing on the 
next. The bold typography complemented 
the cheeky copy, the ad was noticed, and 
now everybody’s doing it everywhere.

Life Care
These ads talk directly to the addicted, and 
so the copy is empathetic and empowering, 
rather than preachy and the illustration style 
is graphic, stark and minimal.

Ms. Peri Peri Skinwear
We developed this campaign for the brand’s 
saucy youth skinwear range – Miss Peri Peri 
– where every woman is a pin-up model a la 
the 1940s. Highlighting the kind of girl “every 
guy would like to meet, but would not take 
home to meet the folks”. A girl too good to 
be true, or rather, too bad. She was brought 
to life with a blend of photography and 
illustration, so that she could be half real, 
half fantasy, and all woman. 

Sunburn (Sunburnitis Ad)
This ad was created to celebrate the 
massive success of Sunburn 2011, and 
announce the fact that the festival was going 
international. We coined the term 
‘Sunburnitis’ to describe the strange 
symptoms of the EDM afflicted, and the 
pandemic spread of the dance virus. 
Naturally, we used a parody of a medical 
poster, with irreverent copy. The ad was 
printed with a special ink that infected those 
exposed to it with Sunburnitis, causing them 
to raise their hands at inopportune moments 
and jump repeatedly. Seriously.

Sunburn (Results Ad)
Created to tom-tom the impressive numbers 
behind the Sunburn festival, and attract 
sponsors for the next one. It could have 
been a boring financial ad, but quirky 
infographics and hidden gems in the copy 
(The owner also dances here) led to 
demands for copies, so we made it into 
posters as well. 

Ryan S Menezes

115



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: DB Golf Links

Agency:  Percept/H

Creative:  Ryan S Menezes, Vinod Sivan, Hayden Scott and Milind More

Management:  Monica Bamzai, Rajiv Sobhani and Govind Agarwal

116



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Ditto TV

Agency:  Percept/H Creative:  Ryan S Menezes, Arun Balagopal and Prasad Venkatraman

Management:  Kenneth Rodrigues

117



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Life Care

Agency:  Percept/H

Creative:  Ryan S Menezes, Yash Deb and Prasad Venkatraman

118



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Ms. Peri Peri Skinwear

Agency:  Percept/H

Creative:  Ryan S Menezes, Vinod Sivan, Yusuf Lokhandwala, 
Prathamesh Ghate, Siddhartha Bindra and Manoj Jadhav

Management:  Dharmendra Singh and Zoheb Maqba

119



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Sunburn

Agency:  Percept/H

Creative:  Ryan S Menezes, Vinod Sivan, Tannaz Daver, Siddhartha Bindra 
and Sandeep Jaiswar

120



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Sunburn

Agency:  Percept/H

Creative:  Ryan S Menezes, Vinod Sivan and Siddhartha Bindra 

121



Dainik Bhaskar Group122

But out of limitations comes creativity
Debbie Allen



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Publicis Ambience

Indiapicture.com
A stark and simple way to showcase that 
there’s one place where you can find all 
kinds of images. Even if it no longer exists. 
The red show picture cross is very easily 
identifiable and brings a smile to your face.     

Movie Junction
This ad plays on the observation that in case 
of horror movies even if you’re afraid to 
watch, you simply can’t but help take a peek. 
And it’s that act of taking a sneak peek 
which has been executed in a novel and 
original way. 

Nerolac
This campaign was devised as a small 
space ad in the classifieds section. It was an 
intelligent and smart way to capture an 
audience that was already looking for 
cooling solutions. The vintage look was 
created keeping the idea and the placement 
in mind.

Rajkot Traffic Police
This campaign wasn’t gory or too emotional. 
It simply yet cleverly showed what happens 
when you drink and drive – you land up 
behind bars. The bars being depicted by 
different car grilles. The execution is dark 
and depressing to reinforce the bleak end 
that awaits those who drink and drive. 

VU
We’ve seen a lot of work done for slim TVs. 
The Thin Line campaign took a completely 
different and fresh approach. The Art 
Direction was minimalistic, simple and yet 
took away nothing from the newness of the 
idea. It added to the charm by focusing only 
on the idea. 

Ashish Khazanchi

123



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Indiapicture.com

Agency:  Publicis Ambience

Creative:  Ashish  Khazanchi, Ferzad Variyava, Anant M Singarwadi and Sreeja Gopalakarishnan

124



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Movie Junction 

Agency:  Publicis Ambience

Creative:  Ashish  Khazanchi, Ferzad Variyava and Suketu Gohel

125



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Nerolac

Agency:  Publicis Ambience

Creative:  Ashish  Khazanchi, Ferzad Variyava, Samrat Rane 
and Manan Pandya

126



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Rajkot Traffic Police

Agency:  Publicis Ambience

Creative:  Ashish  Khazanchi, Ferzad Variyava, Anant M Singarwadi and Sreeja Gopalakarishnan

127



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: VU

Agency:  Publicis Ambience

Creative:  Ashish  Khazanchi, Ferzad Variyava, Anant M Singarwadi and Sreeja Gopalakarishnan

128



Dainik Bhaskar Group

RK Swamy BBDO

LIC Nomura
Mutual fund brands are sought out for their 
values, good performance, a tradition of 
innovation and whether they enjoy a 
leadership position. Thus when LIC 
NOMURA Mutual Fund was launched with 
the coming together of the LIC of India and 
Nomura of Japan, what better way to project 
it than to showcase the great values and 
traditions  common to the two great Eastern 
cultures.

Pedigree (Betrayal Campaign)
We based the idea around the insight that 
the human race is known for betraying. And 
created the communication around the fact 
that dogs are the most loyal species in the 
world, and connecting with the famous 
dictum, ‘A dog is a man’s best friend’.

Pedigree (Giving Life Campaign)
We based the idea on the insight that dog 
owners are like proud parents who want to 
see their child appreciated and admired. 
With a poster inspired by the classic 
'Creation of Adam' painting of Michelangelo, 
we made pet owners feel that their dog 
could be seen as God. After all, giving blood 
is giving life.

Shriram
Transport Finance Company
Real customers. Real stories. Real ads 
-When Shriram Transport Finance company 
a pioneer in used truck financing needed a 
brand campaign, all that the agency had to 
do was to hold a mirror to the feelings of its 
customers – Small truckers and cleaners 
who had no other place to turn to for help 
and  their joy and pride at having their lives 
transformed by the timely support from and 
empowerment by the company.

Sangeetha N

129



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: LIC Nomura

Agency:  RK Swamy BBDO

Creative:  Sangeetha N, Gautam Pandit and Devendra Singh

Management:  Sasidharan KV

130



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Pedigree

Agency:  RK Swamy BBDO

Creative:  Navneet Virk, Premkumar Prasad and Arun R Kumarasamy

131



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Pedigree

Agency:  RK Swamy BBDO

Creative:  Navneet Virk, Premkumar Prasad and Arun R Kumarasamy

132



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Shriram

Agency:  RK Swami BBDO Creative:  Sangeetha N, Mukesh Anand and Tapas Pal

Management:  S Narasimhan

133



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Creativity is contagious, pass it on
Albert Einstein

134



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Saatchi & Saatchi

Ariel
Some garments are very special to us 
because they have memories associated 
with them, and these memories will never 
fade away. 
These memories make us love our clothes 
even more. Therefore the creative objective 
was to invite people to share the stories of 
their loved clothes.

Ashutosh Karkhanis

135



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Ariel

Agency:  Saatchi & Saatchi

Creative:  Ramanuj Shastry, Ashutosh Karkhanis, 
Mithun Mirji, Vihar Patkar, Rahul Jagtap and Zara Zaki

Management:  Priyanka Chatterjee, Diana Wadia, Alolika Mazumder

136



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Saints and Warriors

Elf
Targeted at the youth, the ad reflects their 
determination to overcome the odds and 
endless energy. Shahid Kapoor personifies 
these attributes perfectly in addition to his 
immense popularity among the youth. He 
infuses energy and excitement into the 
brand, reinforcing its positioning as the ‘Bike 
Oil for Winners’.

Faaso’s
Giving Faaso’s a distinct identity; the ad 
aggressively challenges the dominant trend 
of ordering western fast food on every 
occasion. ‘Badal do order’ as a creative 
hook, syncs with the rebel attitude of today’s 
youth. A hard-hitting headline gives the 
creative its rebellious streak and its lasting 
impression.

Fiat
What better way to establish Fiat’s 
technological prowess than to talk about the 
fact that its engines power cars made by 
several manufacturers across the world? 
Simple execution, sharp copy, and focus on 
Fiat's Multijet and Common Rail Direct 
Engine technology, effectively enhanced 
consumer’s trust in Fiat.

India TV
India TV wanted its leadership in the Hindi 
News genre reinforced, while also 
communicating its countrywide reach and 
varied viewership. A powerful insight into the 
rural-urban differences, “Bharat se India tak” 
served to achieve both. Two words that have 
come to emphasize these contrasts are 
cleverly linked here to underline the 
similarities between the two, with India TV as 
one such common denominator.

Kings XI Punjab
No better way to enjoy cricket than to see it 
live! It’s the proposition that drove the 
ticketing campaign for the Kings Eleven 
Punjab IPL team. The Punjabi love for fun 
fits in fantastically and leads to a vibrant 
creative that grabs eyeballs just as easily as 
the people could grab the tickets.

Lokmat
Lokmat, a leading Marathi daily, in terms of 
circulation, in Maharashtra and Goa tasked 
us with a campaign to reinforce its 
leadership. A sprawling creative that etches 
the daily’s name across Maharashtra’s 
landscape is a fitting assertion of its position 
at the top. Supported by a copy that 
highlights its dominance, it’s an effective 
communication of the attributes that make 
Lokmat a market leader.

Pushpinder Singh

137



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Elf

Agency:  Saints and Warriors

Credit:  Team Saints and Warriors

138



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Faaso’s

Agency:  Saints and Warriors

Credit:  Team Saints and Warriors

139



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Fiat

Agency:  Saints and Warriors

Credit:  Team Saints and Warriors

140



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: India TV

Agency:  Saints and Warriors

Credit:  Team Saints and Warriors

141



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Kings XI Punjab

Agency:  Saints and Warriors

Credit:  Team Saints and Warriors

142



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Lokmat

Agency:  Saints and Warriors

Credit:  Team Saints and Warriors

143



Dainik Bhaskar Group144

Creativity requires the courage to let go of certainties
Erich Fromm



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Salt Brand Solutions

BSE
In a country where everyone buys physical 
gold, the daunting task was to motivate 
people to buy  Gold in an electronic form - 
ETF. How do you sell a functional financial 
instrument and make it the talking point for 
socialites and the subject of coffee table 
conversations?  In a radical departure from 
typical financial services advertising, we 
created communication like one would for a 
traditional jewellery ad . The dissonance was 
in seeing the ornaments on paper, worn like 
jewellery. It goes without saying: the 
response was terrific!!!

Himalayan
When nature inspires fashion, you can 
expect the best of both worlds. When 
renowned fashion designer, Wendell 
Rodrigues decided to pay a tribute to the 
Himalayan Live natural philosophy, nature 
moved to the ramp walks of the Lakme 
Fashion Week. It was a celebration of all 
things natural with an eco-friendly collection 
of clothes, draped in the colours of India's 
most loved natural water brand. And what 
else could the communication do except 
wrap the philosophy on the bottle, but 
naturally! 

Minakshi Achan

145



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: BSE

Agency:  Salt Brand Solutions Creative:  Anisha Sarin, Sanket Pathare, Appa Rao, Sreejith 
Tholath, Vijay Subramani and Sharon Nayak

Management:  Shiv Chitkara and Sidharth Singh

146



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Himalayan

Agency:  Salt Brand Solutions

Creative:  Minakshi Achan, Anisha Sarin, Sanket Pathare, 
Appa Rao, Sreejith Tholath and Vijay Subramani

Management:  Sidharth Singh and Shiv Chitkara

147



Dainik Bhaskar Group148

Creativity is piercing the mundane to find the marvelous 
Bill Moyers



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Scarecrow
Anchor
While launching AVE (Italian Feather-touch 
Switches), the client wanted to position the 
range such that it creates a wave in the Luxury 
Modular Switches segment. A premium 
product demanded a premium ad. We thought 
the best way to attract the crème de la crème 
was to position the product as an indulgence, 
only they could afford. The one way to boost 
their ego was to make them believe in the fact 
that they deserve to be pampered. And so 
came the solution- hard-hitting copy that 
definitely gave them no reason to escape 
indulging in the luxury of the product, specially 
designed for them!

DNA (Doctor’s Day)
How many times have you told your doctor 
that he is special? Here was an opportunity to 
honour and wish our life saver. But how do you 
encourage readers to step forward and thank 
their doctors? The diktat was clear. An 
interesting visual play of Michelangelo’s 
painting with a striking headline gently 
reminding them of the next deity after god. The 
disruptive ad was effective, and how. The 
Doctor’s day saw millions of ‘thank you’ wishes 
and prescriptions of joy and happiness with 
active contest participation and wins.

DNA (Principles First)
When a young restless media label tries to 
amplify the sound with its principles first 
attitude, you know you are about to do 
something rebellious. With DNA, our focus was 
to make an hard-to-forget impact on the 
readers without coming across as holier than 
thou. This campaign does exactly that. And 
does it with unprecedented elegance.

DNA (World Heritage Day)
Mumbai's heritage too obvious to be noticed. 
One has to look at it that way to realize what a 
marvel the city actually is. The structures are 
more than mysterious. This series brought 
each facet out in the open. The World Heritage 
Day ad was really monumental and is dearly 
treasured.

Just Books
Just Books - India’s first and largest 
community library - is a technology driven, 
new-age enterprise for book aficionados. 
Needless to mention, with the ever-changing 
lifestyle of the 21st century, the reading culture 
has dipped by the day. We decided to tackle 
this uniquely. We launched a campaign where 
we created a real character – Kartik Karuturi. 
A young boy, not the cherubic kinds, but one 
with the much poignant attitude, every book 
aficionado could associate with. He 
represented the class of readers who are witty 
and well-read, thus making them 
distinguishingly respectable and impressive. 
His astute charm was the hook to push more 
readers to associate with him and therefore 
with the brand.

Raghu Bhat

149



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Anchor

Agency:  Scarecrow

Creative:  Kapil Tammal, Ankit Dembla and Raghu Bhat

Management:  Arunava Sengupta and Mansi Choudhary

150



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: DNA

Agency:  Scarecrow Creative:  Kapil Tammal, Gagandeep Singh, Lalit Sakurkar, Prasad Ramachandran, 
Raghu Bhat, K.N Rajesh, Vijay Assudani and Kunal Parkar

Management:  Arunava Sengupta, Amitabh Sreedharan and Riddhi Gandhi

151



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: DNA

Agency:  Scarecrow Creative:  Kapil Tammal, Gagandeep Singh, Lalit Sakurkar, Prasad Ramachandran, 
Raghu Bhat, K.N Rajesh, Vijay Assudani and Kunal Parkar

Management:  Arunava Sengupta, Amitabh Sreedharan and Riddhi Gandhi

152



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: DNA

Agency:  Scarecrow Creative:  Kapil Tammal, Gagandeep Singh, Lalit Sakurkar, Prasad Ramachandran, 
Raghu Bhat, K.N Rajesh, Vijay Assudani and Kunal Parkar

Management:  Arunava Sengupta, Amitabh Sreedharan and Riddhi Gandhi

153



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Just Books

Agency:  Scarecrow

Creative:  Kapil Tammal, Prasad Ramachandran, Natasha 
Girotra, Raghu Bhat and Sumi Mathai

Management:  Arunava Sengupta and Riddhi Gandhi

154



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Soho Square

Himalaya (Laxatea)
A herbal tea that’s a fast-acting laxative. This 
campaign hinges on a very basic human 
trait: when a person has to go, he has to go. 
Which is communicated subtly and 
humorously. We were never asked to ‘make 
the logo bigger’, as it was integrated within 
the ideas themselves.

Himalaya (Protein Hair Cream)
Strong hair ads for are nothing new. Through 
the ages we've seen several executions. 
Some use negative cues (fallen hair on 
pillows, sinks, etc.), others cornily 
exaggerate the benefit (pulling trucks with 
hair etc.). 
This campaign does neither. It simply and 
refreshingly depicts the product’s benefit - 
strongly rooted hair.

C. Ravikumar & Manoj Jacob

155



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Himalaya

Agency:  Soho Square

Creative:  Manoj Jacob, C. Ravikumar, Smiju K and Vaishnav Balasubramaniam

156



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Himalaya

Agency:  Soho Square

Creative:  Manoj Jacob, C. Ravikumar, Smiju K and Vaishnav Balasubramaniam

157



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Creativity comes from trust. Trust your instincts. 
And never hope more than you work

Rita Mae Brown

158



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Taproot India

FOX Movies
Subtitles have forced people to read, rather 
than watch movies. This print ad highlights 
that, advising people to try movies dubbed in 
their regional language instead.

Nirma Bartan
With exquisite illustrations of filthy settings, 
Nirma Bartan exclaims just how lemony 
fresh the aroma of its utensil cleaning bar is.

Save Our Sisters
A meticulously designed print campaign that 
asks an important question: With violence 
against women rampant in our country, are 
our goddesses safe?

Srujan
Disturbing stories that explain how obesity is 
as much a mental condition as it is physical, 
and how it traps its victims in a vicious circle.

The Times of India (Chennai)
With this print campaign, The Times of India 
boasted of its dynamic news content, and 
why readersin Chennai should no longer put 
up with substandard, dreary reporting.

Santosh  Padhi

159



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Fox Movies

Agency:  Taproot India

Creative:  Santosh Padhi, Agnello Dias, Pranav Bhide and Vaibhav Kedari

160



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Nirma Bartan

Agency:  Taproot India

Creative:  Santosh Padhi, Agnello Dias and Ajinkya Bane

161



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Save our Sisters

Agency:  Taproot India

Creative:  Santosh Padhi, Agnello Dias, Pranav Bhide, 
Chintan Ruparel, Amol Jadhav and Siddhesh Rane

162



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Srujan

Agency:  Taproot India

Creative:  Santosh Padhi, Agnello Dias, Pranav Bhide and Nivedita Agashe

163



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: The Times Of India

Agency:  Taproot India

Creative:  Santosh Padhi, Agnello Dias and Amol Jadhav

164



Dainik Bhaskar Group

TBWA\India

Nissan
The Insight: The Nissan Evalia is a 7-seater 
that beat the conventions of big, 7-seater 
vehicles. Namely, drivability, maneuverability 
and fuel efficiency. In effect, it was car that 
embodies the flow of music. 
The Creative Idea: A car that moves like 
music. And the execution brought alive how 
the Nissan Evalia brings alive this musicality 
in the world of driving. 

Selva Ridge Estate
The Insight: In a real estate landscape 
where every developer was talking features 
and amenities, one real estate property had 
a unique thing to say. Marvel Selva Ridge 
Estate. A property in the middle of a reserve 
forest. 
The Creative Idea: Use the fauna to visually 
communicate the proportion of the homes in 
the forest.

Rahul Sengupta

165



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Nissan

Agency:  TBWA\India Creative:  Rahul Sengupta, Rahul Ghosh, Siddharth Deo, Souvik Dutta and Lishoy George

Management:  Bodhaditya Deb, Zoheb Maqba and Trisha Satra

166



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Selva Ridge Estate

Agency:  TBWA\India Creative:  Rahul Sengupta, Rahul Ghosh, Siddharth Deo, Satyajeet Kadam, Kimberly Flanagan and John Karol

Management:  Meenakshi Chohan, Sharmistha Nagarkatti and Ankit Mehta

167



Dainik Bhaskar Group168

Many a small thing has been made large 
by the right kind of advertising

Mark Twain



A DIFFRENT POINT OF VIEW

Manish Vyas
Vice President - Marketing, VIP Industries Ltd.

Manisha Lath Gupta
Senior Vice President and 

Chief Marketing Officer, Axis Bank

Santosh Desai
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Future Brands Ltd.

169



Dainik Bhaskar Group

A DIFFRENT POINT OF VIEW

CVL Srinivas
Chief Executive Officer - South Asia, GroupM

Lara Balsara
Executive Director, Madison World

Mallikarjunadas CR
Chief Executive Officer, Starcom MediaVest

Shripad Kulkarni
Chief Executive Officer,  Percept Media

170



Manish Vyas
Vice President - Marketing, VIP Industries Ltd.

Top 5 choices

Nataraj
Ogilvy & Mather

Reasons for choosing - 
Very creatively explains the 
product feature, an uncomplicated 
way to sell the product and 
therefore the brand. Also, the 
pencil drawings help to connect 
with the category and breaks the 
clutter. As always, branding could 
have been a bit stronger. 

Page-106

Woodland 
Lowe Lintas & Partners

Reasons for choosing - 
As they say a picture is better than 
thousand words. The creative 
clearly establishes woodland as  
rugged outdoor and adventure 
friendly shoes in a very simple 
way. Also, I admire the creative as 
it is consistent with the past work 
on the brand, thus reinforcing the 
brands care positioning. 

Page-88

Rustomjee
ideas@work

Reasons for choosing - 
A real estate ad without pools and 
buildings is really refreshing. The 
single minded focus on kids 
(family) and the gap in their 
lifestyle is beautifully illustrated. 
Overall the format is very 
refreshing and not boring like 
most of the real estate ads. 

Page-76

Volkswagen  
DDB Mudra Group

Reasons for choosing - 
Single minded focus on one 
feature at a time. Absolutely clear 
on the message and benefit. 
Hardworking, but a series of such 
feature selling ads helps the brand 
to differentiate from others in the 
category.  

Page-41

MTV
Happy Creative Services

Reasons for choosing - 
The creative connects with its TG 
in its language. Helps build the 
“responsible” dimension for the 
brand MTV.

Page-67

A great initiative to bring together some 

of the best work in the industry. I am 

sure it will inspire many greater 

campaigns in the future. 

171



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Manisha Lath Gupta
Senior Vice President and Chief Marketing Officer, Axis Bank

Top 5 choices

Fortis
Grey India

Reasons for choosing - 
The use of star, attention grabbing 
visuals make the creative stand 
out. Also, the message is easy to 
understand and the branding has 
not been compromised upon.

Page-60

Mother Earth
Happy Creative Services

Reasons for choosing - 
Bold use of headline brings 
attention to an otherwise 
commonly seen visual. The 
creative drives home the message 
and forces you to stop and take 
notice.

Page-67

Getty Images
Leo Burnett

Reasons for choosing - 
What stands out in this creative is 
the absence of the product itself! 
Yet the messaging is crystal clear 
and very powerful. 

Page-82

HotWheels
Ogilvy & Mather

Reasons for choosing - 
The visual builds curiosity and 
catches the attention of the 
viewer. You quickly draw a link 
between vintage cars and elderly 
people. There is an “Aha!!” 
moment as soon as you see the 
creative. 

Page-105

Rajkot Traffic Police
Publicis Ambience 

Reasons for choosing - 
Although this cause has been 
advertised so many times, this 
approach is very different. The link 
with luxury cars is quite interesting 
as they tend to be the offenders 
most of the time.

Page-127

This book is a great study, as there is so 

much to learn from this collection of 

print ads. Many of them inspire 

marketers to think differently and take 

more risky decisions on creative.

172



Santosh Desai
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer, Future Brands Ltd.

Top 5 choices

Tide
Leo Burnett

Reasons for choosing - 
The ad speaks in the voice of the 
brand. It also creates an 
open-ended story in an engaging 
way. 

Page-84

Comfort
Ogilvy & Mather

Reasons for choosing - 
This ad is clean, communicative, 
precise and economical

Page-104

Nataraj
Ogilvy & Mather

Reasons for choosing - 
This ad is a great idea executed 
with finesse. It is also claver and 
meaningful.

Page-106

DishTV
McCANN

Reasons for choosing - 
A great execution, the real benefit 
communicated precisely. 

Page-95

Movies Now
BBH India

Reasons for choosing - 
A simple ad, doing nothing more 
than what was needed

Page-14

Its a good initiative but needs more real 

work to become truly meaningful.

173



Dainik Bhaskar Group

CVL Srinivas
Chief Executive Officer - South Asia, GroupM

Top 5 choices

Volkswagen
DDB Mudra Group

Reasons for choosing - 
Great way of translating a very 
technical feature like “attention 
assist system” into a customer 
benefit. The visual depiction of the  
shorter dreams given this context 
is fabulous. 

Page-38

Indus Pride 
DDB Mudra Group

Reasons for choosing - 
Rich and colorful use of the 
product to communicate the 
message. Great example of how 
print can bring alive something as 
mundane as spices, if used 
imaginatively. 

Page-34

Dish TV 
McCANN

Reasons for choosing - 
Cheeky and attention grabbing.

Page-95

Comfort 
Ogilvy & Mather

Reasons for choosing - 
A very clear demonstration of 
brand benefit. The sharp contrast 
of characters not only brings out 
the benefit but highlights the 
brand superiority.  

Page-104

Woodland
Lowe Lintas & Partners

Reasons for choosing - 
Simple yet impactful. 

Page-88

Hats off to Dainik Bhaskar for 

continuing this initiative. 

This compilation is adequate proof 

that print as a medium can be as 

effective as any other. 

174



Lara Balsara
Executive Director, Madison World

Top 5 choices

Cinthol New Launch (Snow)
Creativeland Asia

Reasons for choosing - 
A brilliant relaunch of an old 
established brand. A very inviting 
creative that makes you believe 
you are right there. 

Page-23

Cafe Coffee Day 
Creativeland Asia

Reasons for choosing - 
Great campaign for India's first 
coffee chain. Has a leadership 
positioning and a nice youth 
positioning. 

Page-22

Union Bank of India
DDB Mudra Group

Reasons for choosing - 
From the 100's of bank ads, I 
remember this one. It has a nice 
emotional appeal.

Page-37

Ariel
Saatchi & Saatchi

Reasons for choosing - 
Stands out, is interesting and 
engaging with the consumer. 

Page-136

Omkar
Law & Kenneth 
Communications

Reasons for choosing - 
A super launch. It got the whole 
Mumbai city talking about it. 
Although many property ads take 
a different route, this one stood 
out. 

Page-79

Great idea to further the cause of print. 

Can become a collector’s item.

175



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Mallikarjunadas CR
Chief Executive Officer, Starcom MediaVest

Top 3 choices

Cinthol
Creativeland Asia

Reasons for choosing - 
This is an extremely vibrant 
campaign. The freshness of the 
product comes through brilliantly. 
Hard not to feel the energy!!

Page-23

Union Bank of India 
DDB Mudra Group

Reasons for choosing - 
Awesome use of celebrities by not 
using them!! Almost a Zen way of 
doing things. And the entire 
tonality of the communication is in 
sync with Union Bank of India’s 
values. Superb!

Page-37

Ariel
Saatchi & Saatchi

Reasons for choosing - 
Touches as a nice insight that with 
some of the most important 
occasions in our lives, clothes 
have a connect. And the ad 
renders it beautifully!

Page-136

176



Shripad Kulkarni
Chief Executive Officer,  Percept Media

Top 5 choices

Indus Pride 
DDB Mudra Group

Reasons for choosing - 
The layout is a natural extension 
of the creative idea that India has 
a taste for finer things in life and 
seamlessly meshes in the copy. 

Page-34

Chingles
Dentsu

The campaign I thought, connects 
with the 'screenagers' with a 'new 
age media' like a rendition of the 
'aaj lee kya' idea.  

Page-47

Tata Docomo 
Draftfcb + Ulka

Reasons for choosing - 
A very simple yet classical 
depiction of prayer service where 
just the picture says it all!

Page-54

Ariel
Saatchi & Saatchi

Reasons for choosing - 
For the FMCG category, print 
needs to be relevant and 
interactive. And this is a superb 
rendition correctly complementing 
TV while using print strength. 

Page-136

Just Books
Scarecrow

Reasons for choosing - 
An engaging and action oriented 
piece of work which demonstrates 
and uses the strong points of print. 

Page-154

An excellent initiative which can 

probably be taken to a higher plane 

and level to address the serious 

concern of lack of support to print from 

'creatives' in a more holistic manner. 

177



Dainik Bhaskar Group178



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Dainik Bhaskar Group
Print Work at



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Dainik Bhaskar Group

Agency:  Dentsu Communications Pvt. Ltd.

Credits:  Team Dentsu Communications Pvt. Ltd.

180



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Body Copy
Everybody has an eye on India’s next move. Some look on anxiously as India 
dithers on certain policies, while others look on with dread as we reveal our 
industrial intent. Some wait with hope & optimism, while a few even look to us 
for inspiration. And Dainik Bhaskar is one trusted source where you can read 
it all.
Get unbiased insights and in-depth analyses, of the local impact from a global 
perspective. The world has its eyes glued on India, along with you.

Headline
Open doors, or not? America is keen to know.

Body Copy
Everybody has an eye on India’s next move. Some look on anxiously as India 
dithers on certain policies, while others look on with dread as we reveal our 
industrial intent. Some wait with hope & optimism, while a few even look to us 
for inspiration. And Dainik Bhaskar is one trusted source where you can read 
it all.
Get unbiased insights and in-depth analyses, of the local impact from a global 
perspective. The world has its eyes glued on India, along with you.

Headline
China is watching our industrial intension with interest and dread.

181

Brand: Dainik Bhaskar Group

Agency:  Soho Square Advertising and Marketing Communications Pvt. Ltd

Creative:  Anuraag Khandelwal, Satish deSa, Manoj Bhagat and Adarsha Deshbhratar

Management:  Samrat Bedi 



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Dainik Bhaskar Group

Agency:  Dainik Bhaskar Studio

Credit:  Team Dainik Bhaskar Studio

182



Dainik Bhaskar Group

ÖæðÂæÜ B ÕéŠæßæÚU . 29 È¤ÚUßÚUè, w®vwSÂæðÅ÷Uâü  14B¥æÁ ·ð¤ ×ñ¿ ÅðUÙ  
SÂæðÅU÷âü

SÅUæÚU 
SÂæðÅU÷âü

11Ñ30 B ÇUŽËØêÇUŽËØê§ü ÕæòÅU×Üæ§Ù
15Ñ30 B ÎéÕ§ü ¥æðÂÙ ÅðUçÙâ 

05Ñ00 B ÕæÚU€ÜðÁ Âýèç×ØÚU Üè»   
21Ñ00 B S·¤æðÚU ÅêUÙæ§ÅU ¥æÁ ·ð¤ ×ñ¿

¼ôÙô´ ÅUè×ô´ ·¤æ ¥æ·¤ÜÙ
¿¢ÇUè»É¸U ·¤æò×ðÅ÷Uâ  

ÅUè× ·¤è Ìæ·¤Ì 
×ñ‰Øé çÈ¤çÜÂ(çÇUÈð´¤ÇUÚU) Ñ  ¥æòSÅþðUçÜØæ§ü 
ÙðàæÙÜ ÅUè× ·ð¤ â¼SØ ÚUãðU ãñ´UÐ ßËÇüU ·¤Â 
·¤è ¥æòSÅþðUçÜØÙ ÅUè× ×ð´ àææç×Ü ÍðÐ ÅUè× ·¤æ 
çÇUÈð´¤â ·¤æÈ¤è ãU¼ Ì·¤ §Ù ÂÚU çÙÖüÚU ÚUãðU»æÐ 
¥æòSÅþðUçÜØæ ·ð¤ ÚUæòÕÅüU »ýèÙ Öè çÇUÈð´¤â ß  
ç×ÇUÈ¤èËÇU ×ð´ ©UÂØô»è âæçÕÌ ãUô â·¤Ìð ãñ´UÐ  
ÚÔUãUæÙ ÕÅ÷UÅU(È¤æòÚUßÇüU)Ñ ·¤æò×ðÅ÷Uâ ·ð¤ ·¤ŒÌæÙ 
¥õÚU Âêßü ¥æðçÜ¢çÂØÙ Âæç·¤SÌæÙ ·ð¤ ÚÔUãUæÙ 

ÕÅ÷UÅU ÅUè× ·¤è ¥ãU× 
·¤Ç¸Uè ãUô´»ðÐ ÚÔUãUæÙ 
°·¤ â×Ø çßàß ·ð¤ 

¹ÌÚUÙæ·¤  È¤æòÚUßÇüU ×æÙð ÁæÌð ÍðÐ   
ÖÚUÌ ç¿·¤æÚUæ(È¤æòÚUßÇüU)Ñ ¥ôçÜ¢çÂ·¤ 
€ßæçÜÈ¤æØÚU ×ð´ ÖæÚUÌèØ ÅUè× ·¤æ çãUSâæ 
ÚUãðU §â Øéßæ È¤æòÚUßÇüU ·ð¤ ¥æ ÁæÙð âð ÅUè× 
·¤ô ·¤æÈ¤è ÕÜ ç×Üæ ãñUÐ  °ØÚUÈ¤ôâü ·ð¤ 
ç¹ÜæÇ¸Uè âÙßÚU ƒæÚÔUÜê ãUæò·¤èU ·ð¤ ·¤æÈ¤è 
×ÁÕêÌ ç¹ÜæÇ¸Uè ×æÙð ÁæÌð ãñ´UÐ 

·¤×ÁôÚU Âÿæ
@ ŸæèÁðàæ ·¤æÈ¤è ÕðãUÌÚUèÙ »ôÜ·¤èÂÚU ãñ´UÐ 
©UÙ·¤è »ñÚU×õÁê¼»è ·¤æ ¥âÚU ÅUè× ÂÚU ÂÇ¸ 
â·¤Ìæ ãñUÐ 
@ ·¤ŒÌæÙ ÚÔUãUæÙ ÕÅ÷UÅU Ùð ¥Öè Ì·¤ ÅUè× 
·ð¤ âæÍ °·¤ Öè ¥�Øæâ â˜æ ×ð´ çãUSâæ 
ÙãUè´ çÜØæ €Øæð´ç·¤ ÚÔUãUæÙ ×¢»ÜßæÚU ÚUæÌ 
¿¢ÇUè»É¸U Âãé¢U¿ðÐ

ÖôÂæÜ Õæ¼àææãU 
ÅUè× ·¤è Ìæ·¤Ì 
·ð¤âè ãðUÙßéÇU(ç×ÇUÈ¤èËÇUÚU)Ñ w®®} ÕèçÁ¢» ¥ôçÜ¢çÂ·¤ ×ð´ ‹ØêÁèÜñ´ÇU ÅUè× ·ð¤ 
â¼SØ ãðUÙßéÇU ¼×¼æÚU ç×ÇUÈ¤èËÇUÚU ãñ´UÐ çÈ¤ÅUÙðâ ÜðßÜ ¥Öè Öè Øéßæ¥ô¢ Áñâæ ãñUÐ   
·¤çÚUØŒÂæ °ÇUè(ç×ÇUÈ¤èËÇUÚU) Ñ âæ§üU Õð´»ÜéL¤ ·ð¤ §â 
ç¹ÜæÇ¸Uè âð ·¤ô¿ ÖæS·¤ÚUÙ ·¤ô ·¤æÈ¤è ©U�×è¼ð´ ãñUÐ 
¥ÂÙè ¿èÌð Áñâè ÌðÁè âð ·¤ô¿ ÖæS·¤ÚUÙ ·¤ô ·¤æÈ¤è 
ÂýÖæçßÌ ç·¤Øæ ãñUÐ  
â×èÚU ¼æ¼(È¤æòÚUßÇüU)Ñ â×èÚU ÚU‡æÙèçÌ ÕÙæÙð ×ð´ ·¤ô¿ 
·ð¤ âæÍ ¥ãU× ÚUôÜ çÙÖæ°¢»ðÐ ßãUè´ ¥æ·ý¤×‡æ ·¤æ 
çÁ�×æ Öè ©Ù·ð¤ Âæâ ÚUãðU»æÐ  
ÕÜÁèÌ çâ¢ãU(»ôÜ·¤èÂÚU)Ñ ÖôÂæÜ Õæ¼àææãU ·¤ô ßËÇüU 
âèÚUèÁ ãUæò·¤è ×ð´ ÁèÌ ãUæçâÜ ·¤ÚUÙð ·ð¤ çÜ° ·¤æÈ¤è ãU¼ Ì·¤ ¥ÂÙð »æðÜ·¤èÂÚU 
ÕÜÁèÌ ·ð¤ ©UÂÚU Öè çÙÖüÚU ÚUãUÙæ ÂÇ¸ðU»æÐ   

·¤×ÁôÚU Âÿæ 
@ ·¤ŒÌæÙ âÚU¼æÚU çâ¢ãU âçãUÌ È¤æòÚUßÇüU ÌéáæÚU ¹æ¢ÇðU·¤ÚU ¥õÚU çàæßð´Îý 
çâ¢ãU ·¤æ Ù ãUôÙæ ÅUè× ·ð¤ çÜ° ÛæÅU·ð¤ âð ·¤× ÙãUè´Ð  
@  çÇUÈð´¤â ×ð´ Öè ·é¤ÀU ¹æâ ¼× ÙãUè´, ÂðÙËÅUè ·¤æòÙüÚU SÂðàæçÜSÅU 
ÚUƒæéÙæÍ ·¤è ·¤×è ¹Ü â·¤Ìè ãñUÐ  
@ âÚU¼æÚU ·¤è »ñÚU ×õÁê¼»è ×ð´ 
ÅUè× ·¤è ·¤×æÙ ç·¤âð 
âõ´Âè Áæ°, ØãU Öè 
ÌØ ÙãUè´Ð  

@ ÂãUÜð ×é·¤æÕÜð ×ð´ ÖôÂæÜ Õæ¼àææãU-¿¢ÇUè»É¸U ·¤æò×ðÅ÷Uâ ãUô´»ð ¥æ×Ùð âæ×Ùð
@ }.x® ÕÁð âð çÙØô ç·ý¤·ð¤ÅU ¥õÚU çÙØô SÂôÅ÷Uâü ÂÚU âèÏæ ÂýâæÚU‡æU

ßËÇüU âèÚUèÁ ãUæò·¤è ·¤æ 
Ú¢U»æÚ¢U» ©Î÷ƒææÅUÙ ¥æÁ

ÖæS·¤ÚU ‹ØêÁ ÙðÅUß·ü¤ %¿¢ÇUè»É¸U  

¥æç¹ÚU·¤æÚU §¢ÌÁæÚU ·¤è ƒæçÇ¸UØæ¢ Õâ ¹ˆ× ãUôÙð ßæÜè ãñ´UÐ 
ßËÇüU âèÚUèÁ ãUæò·¤è (ÇUŽËØê°â°¿) ·ð¤ çÜ° ×ñ¼æÙ âÁ 
¿é·¤æ ãñ ¥õÚU Øôhæ Öè ×ñ¼æÙ ×ð´ ÇUÅU »° ãñ´UÐ ÕéÏßæÚU ·¤è 

ÚUæÌ ÁÕ âð€ÅUÚU-yw ·ð¤ ãUæò·¤è SÅðUçÇUØ× ×ð´ ÖôÂæÜ Õæ¼àææãU 
¥õÚU ¿¢ÇUè»É¸U ·¤æò×ðÅ÷Uâ ·¤è ÅUè×ð´ ¥æ×Ùð-âæ×Ùð ãUô´»è, Ìô 
âÖè ·¤è çÙ»æãð´U ¼ôÙô´ ÅUè×ô´ ·ð¤ Øéßæ Ìé·¤ôZ ÂÚU çÅU·¤è ãUô´»èÐ 
âæÍ ãUè ãUô»æ âèçÙØâü ·¤æ ¥ÙéÖß Áô ×éçà·¤Ü ãUæÜæÌ ×ð´ 
ÅUè×ô´ ·ð¤ ·¤æ× ¥æ°»æÐ  

Õð´»ÜéM¤  % Âêßü ·¤ŒÌæÙ ÏÙÚUæÁ çÂËÜñ ·¤æ ·¤ãÙæ ãñ ç·¤ Îðàæ ·¤æ çâÚU ª¤´¿æ ·¤ÚUÙð 
ßæÜè ãæò·¤è »´Îè ÚUæÁÙèçÌ ·Ô¤ ·¤æÚU‡æ ÕÕæüÎ ãô »§ü ãñÐ ÏÙÚUæÁ Ùð Øãæ´ ßËÇü âèÚUèÁ 
ãæò·¤è (ÇŽËØê°â°¿) ·¤è ÅUè× ·¤ÙæüÅU·¤ ÜæØ´â ·¤è Áâèü ÁæÚUè ·¤ÚUÙð ·Ô¤ ÕæÎ 
·¤ãæ, Òãæò·¤è §´çÇØæ ·Ô¤ ¥ã× ·Ô¤ ·¤æÚU‡æ §â ¹ðÜ ·¤ô ÂýôˆâæãÙ Ùãè´ ç×Ü Âæ ÚUãæ ãñÐ 
ç¹ÜæçÇ¸UØô´ ·¤ô çÕÙæ ç·¤âè »ÜÌè ·Ô¤ Ùé·¤âæÙ ÛæðÜÙæ ÂÇ¸ ÚUãæ ãñÐ ÇŽËØê°â°¿ ·¤æ 
×·¤âÎ ãæò·¤è ç¹ÜæçÇ¸UØô´ ·¤ô ÂýôˆâæçãÌ ·¤ÚUÙæ ãñÐ §âçÜ° ãæò·¤è §´çÇØæ ·¤ô §â âèÚUèÁ 
ÂÚU ¥æÂçžæ Ùãè´ ãôÙè ¿æçã°ÐÓ ©‹ãô´Ùð ·¤ãæ Ò¥´ÌÚUÚUæcÅþèØ ãæò·¤è ×ãæâ´ƒæ (°È¤¥æ§ü°¿) 
Öè §â×ð´ ãSÌÿæðÂ ·¤ÚU ÚUãæ ãñ, ÁÕç·¤ Øã °·¤ ƒæÚUðÜê ÅUêÙæü×ð´ÅU ãñÐ ãæò·¤è §´çÇØæ ·¤è »´Îè 

ÚUæÁÙèçÌ ·Ô¤ ·¤æÚU‡æ wz-x® ãè ¥‘Àð ç¹ÜæÇ¸è 
ÇŽËØê°â°¿ ×ð´ Õ¿ð ãñ´ çÁââð ¥Õ ×é·¤æÕÜô´ ×ð´ 
©ÌÙæ ×Áæ Ùãè´ ¥æ°»æÐÓ ÚUæcÅþèØ ÅUè× ×ð´ ¥ÁüéÙ 
ãÜŒÂæ ·¤ô àææç×Ü Ùãè´ ·¤ÚUÙð ÂÚU ÏÙÚUæÁ Ùð ·¤ãæ, 
Ò¥ÁüéÙ ·¤æ Ùãè´ ¹ðÜÙæ ÅUè× ·Ô¤ çÜ° ÕÇ¸æ  
Ùé·¤âæÙ ãñÐ Øã ÕðãÎ Îé¹Î ãñ ç·¤ ¥ÁüéÙ Áñâð 
ç¹ÜæÇ¸è ·¤ô ÕæãÚU ÕñÆ·¤ÚU ¥ôçÜ´çÂ·¤ €ßæÜèÈ¤æØÚU 

·Ô¤ ×é·¤æÕÜð Îð¹Ùð ÂÇ¸ðÐÓ

àææ× |.®® ÕÁð àæéM¤ 
ãUô»æ â×æÚUôãU
©UÎ÷ƒææÅUÙ â×æÚUôãU àææ× 
|.®® ÕÁð ÂýæÚ¢UÖ ãUô»æÐ 
ÕæòÜèßéÇU °€ÅþðUâ ÙðãUæ 
ÏêçÂØæ ·ð¤ ¥Üæßæ 
çâ¢»ÚU ×è·¤æ,  ãUæÇüU 
·¤õÚU ¥õÚU ãUàæü¼èÂ 
·¤õÚU SÅðUÁ ÂÚU 
ÂÚUÈ¤æò×ü ·¤ÚÔ´U»ðÐ 
Õè¿ ×ð´ âñÈ¤ 
¥Üè ¹æÙ ¥ÂÙè 
çÈ¤Ë× °Áð´ÅU 
çßÙô¼ ·¤æ Âý×ôàæÙ 
·¤ÚUÌð ÙÁÚU 
¥æ°¢»ðÐ âðÚUð×Ùè 
·ð¤ Õæ¼ ¼ôÙô´ 
ÅUè×ô´ ·¤è ÂÚÔUÇU 
ãUô»è ¥õÚU 
çÈ¤ÚU }.x® 
ÕÁð ×ñ¿ 
àæéM¤ 
ãUô»æÐ

H âèçÙØâü ·ð¤ Ù ãUôÙð âð 
·é¤ÀU Ìô ¥âÚU ÂÇ¸ðU»æ ãUèÐ Üðç·¤Ù 

Øéßæ ç¹ÜæçÇ¸UØô´ ·ð¤ Âæâ °·¤ ×õ·¤æ ãUô»æ,  
¥ÂÙð ¥æÂ ·¤ô âæçÕÌ ·¤ÚUÙð ·¤æÐ çÁØôßæ§Ù ¥õÚU  

â×èÚU ¼æ¼ È¤æòÚUßÇüU Üæ§Ù ×ð´ ¥æ·ý¤×‡æ ·¤è  
Õæ»ÇUôÚU â¢ÖæÜð´»ðÐ ãðUÙßéÇU çÇUÈð´¤â ¥õÚU ç×ÇUÈ¤èËÇU  
×ð´ Øéßæ¥ô¢ ·ð¤ âæÍ ¿Üð´»ðÐ 
-  ßè. ÖæS·¤ÚUÙ,  ·¤ô¿ ÖôÂæÜ Õæ¼àææãU

ãæò·¤è §´çÇØæ ·¤ÚU ÚUãè ãñ »´Îè 
ÚUæÁÙèçÌ Ñ ÏÙÚUæÁ çÂËÜñ

S·¤æðÚU ÕæðÇüU
ŸæèÜ´·¤æ  ÚUÙ  »ð´Î  y  { 
ÁØßÏüÙð ·ñ¤. âãßæ» Õô. ÁÇðÁæ  ww  xx  v  v 
çÌÜ·¤ÚUˆÙð çÎÜàææÙ ÙæÕæÎ  v{® v{z vv x 
·é¤×æÚU â´»·¤æÚUæ Õô. Âýßè‡æ  v®z  }|  vv  x 
ÂÚUðÚUæ ÚUÙ ¥æ©ÅU (Âýßè‡æ/âç¿Ù)  x  x  ®  ® 
°´ÁðÜô ×ñ‰ØêÁ ·ñ¤. ¥çàßÙ Õô. ÁãèÚU vy  v®  v  ® 
çÎÙðàæ ¿æ´Çè×Ü ÙæÕæÎ  w  w  ®  ® 
¥çÌçÚUQ¤ (ÜðÕæ. x, ßæ. vv) vy
·é¤Ü (z® ¥ôßÚU ×ð´ y çß·Ô¤ÅU ÂÚU) xw®
çß·Ô¤ÅU ÂÌÙ Ñ v-y~, w-wy~, x-w|~, y-x®~, 
»ð´ÎÕæÁè Ñ ÁãèÚU ~-®-{v-v, Âýßè‡æ ·é¤×æÚU  
~-®-{y-v, ©×ðàæ ØæÎß }-®-z{-®, ÚUßè´Îý ÁÇðÁæ 
~-®-yx-v, ÚUçß¿´ÎýÙ ¥çàßÙ v®-®-zw-®, ßèÚUð´Îý 

âãßæ» x-®-wy-®, âéÚUðàæ ÚUñÙæ w-®-v|-®. 
ÖæÚUÌ  ÚUÙ  »ð´Î  y  { 
âãßæ» ·ñ¤. çÎÜàææÙ Õô. ×æãM¤È¤  x®  v{  z  v 
âç¿Ù °ÜÕèÇŽËØê. Õô. ×çÜ´»æ  x~  x®  z  ® 
»´ÖèÚU ÚUÙ ¥æ©ÅU (¿æ´Çè×Ü/×ñ‰ØêÁ) {x  {y  y  ® 
çßÚUæÅU ·¤ôãÜè ÙæÕæÎ  vxx  }{  v{  w 
âéÚUðàæ ÚUñÙæ ÙæÕæÎ  y®  wy  x  v 
¥çÌçÚUQ¤ (Õæ. y, ÜðÕæ. {, ßæ. {) v{, ·é¤Ü (x{.y 
¥ôßÚU ×ð´ x çß·Ô¤ÅU ÂÚU) xwv, çß·Ô¤ÅU ÂÌÙ Ñ v-zy, 
w-}{, x-w®v, »ð´ÎÕæÁè Ñ ÜçâÍ ×çÜ´»æ |.y-®-
~{-v, ÙéßæÙ ·é¤Üâð·¤ÚUæ }-®-|v-®, È¤ÚUßèÁ ×æãM¤È¤ 
x-®-wv-v, çÌâæÚUæ ÂÚUðÚUæ |-®-z~-®, °´ÁðÜô ×ñ‰ØêÁ 
|-®-yy-®, ÚU´»Ùæ ãðÚUæÍ y-®-w®-®. 

·¤òçÚUØÚU ·¤è âßüŸæðcÆ ÂæÚUè Ñ ·¤æðãUÜè
ÖæÚUÌèØ ÁèÌ ·Ô¤ ãèÚUô ÚUãð Øéßæ ÕËÜðÕæÁ çßÚUæÅU ·¤ôãÜè Ùð 
·¤ãæ, Òy® ¥ôßÚU ·Ô¤ ¥´ÎÚU xwv ·¤æ ÜÿØ çâÈ¤ü â×ç‹ßÌ 
ÂýØæâ âð ãè ãæçâÜ ãô â·¤Ìæ ÍæÐ §â ÁèÌ ·¤æ ŸæðØ  
×ãæÙ ÅUè× ÂýØæâ ·¤ô ÁæÌæ ãñÐ ×éÛæð Ü»Ìæ ãñ ç·¤ Øã 
×ðÚUð ·¤òçÚUØÚU ·¤è âßüŸæðcÆ ÂæÚUè ãñÐ §â ÁèÌ âð ã×æÚUè ÅUè× 
·Ô¤ SÌÚU ·¤æ ÂÌæ Ü»Ìæ ãñÐ ç·¤ ã× ç·¤â ÌÚUã ¥ÂÙè 
ØôÁÙæ ·¤ô âãè ¥´Áæ× Îð â·¤Ìð ãñ´Ð ¥Õ ã× àæé·ý¤ßæÚU ·¤ô 
¥æòSÅþðçÜØæ ·¤è ÁèÌ ·¤è ÂýæÍüÙæ ·¤ÚUð´»ðÐÓ

¥æðçÜ¢çÂØÙ ÕÙÙæ ÙãUè´, ÁèÌÙæ ãñU ÜÿØ Ñ çàæßð´Îý
çßàææÜ ÖÎæñçÚUØæ %‚ßæçÜØÚU  

ÖæÚUÌèØ ãæò·¤è ÅUè× ·Ô¤ SÅUæÚU ç¹ÜæÇ¸è çàæßð´Îý çâ´ã ·¤æ ÜÿØ 
çâÈ¤ü ¥ôçÜ´çÂØÙ ÕÙÙæ ãUè Ùãè´ ÕçË·¤ Îðàæ ·¤ô ¥ôçÜ´çÂ·¤ 
×ð´ »ôËÇ ×ðÇÜ çÎÜæÙæ ãñÐ ¥ôçÜ´çÂ·¤ €ßæçÜÈ¤æØÚU ãæò·¤è 
ÅUêÙæü×ð´ÅU ÁèÌÙð ·Ô¤ ÕæÎ ×´»ÜßæÚU ·¤ô ‚ßæçÜØÚU ¥æ° çàæßð´Îý 
çâ´ã Ùð ÎñçÙ·¤ ÖæS·¤ÚU âð ·¤ãæ ç·¤ ¥Öè ã×æÚUæ ŠØæÙ çâÈ¤ü 
Ü´ÎÙ ¥ôçÜ´çÂ·¤ ÂÚU ãñÐ ÖæÚUÌèØ ÅUè× §â â×Ø ÂêÚUð Áôàæ 
×ð´ ãñ ¥õÚU çÙçà¿Ì M¤Â âð §â·¤æ È¤æØÎæ ¥æÙð ßæÜð â×Ø 
×ð´ Îð¹Ùð ·¤ô ç×Üð»æÐ ãæò·¤è ·¤æ Sßç‡æü× Øé» ßæÂâ ÜæÙð ·Ô¤ 
çÜ° ÅUè× àææÚUèçÚU·¤ °ß´ ×æÙçâ·¤ M¤Â âð ·¤ãè´ ·¤ô§ü ·¤×è 
Ùãè´ ÀôÇ¸ð»èÐ ãæò·¤è ·¤ô ÕÉ¸æßæ ÎðÙð ·Ô¤ 
â´Õ´Ï ×ð´ ©‹ãô´Ùð ×é�Ø×´˜æè çàæßÚUæÁ 
çâ´ã ¿õãæÙ ·¤è âÚUæãÙæ ·¤èÐ 
©Ù·¤æ ·¤ãÙæ Íæ ç·¤ ¥æÁ 
çSÍçÌ Øã ãñ ç·¤ ÁÕ 

Öè ÅUè× ×ð´ 

ÂéÚUS·¤æÚU ÚUæçàæ Øæ ¥‹Ø ç·¤âè çßáØ ÂÚU ÕæÌ¿èÌ ãôÌè 
ãñÐ Ìô âÖè ç¹ÜæÇ¸è ×Âý ·¤è ãè Âýàæ´âæ ·¤ÚUÌð ãñ´Ð €UØô´ç·¤  
Øãè °ðâæ ÂýÎðàæ ãñ, Áãæ´ ãæò·¤è ·¤ô ÕÉ¸æßæ ç×Ü 
ÚUãUæ ãñUÐ Ü´ÎÙ ¥ôçÜ´çÂ·¤ ×ð´ ŽÜê ÅUÈ¤ü ÂÚU 
ÂèÜè »ð´Î ·Ô¤ âæÍ ¥ôçÜ´çÂ·¤ ×ð´ 
¹ðÜÙæ âÖè ç¹ÜæçÇ¸UØô´ ·Ô¤ çÜ° 
ÙØæ ¥ÙéÖß ÚUãð»æÐ 

¹ðÜ â¢ßæÎÎæÌæ %ÖæðÂæÜ

ÕæÜæÁè °Ù. ŸæèÚUæ×, ÚUÿæØ ÆU€·¤ÚU 
¥æñÚU çâhæÍü ÚUæßÌ Ùð ¥ÂÙð-¥ÂÙð 
°·¤Ü ×é·¤æÕÜð ÁèÌ·¤ÚU §¢ÅUÚUÙðàæÙÜ 
ÅðUçÙâ ÅêUÙæü×ð´ÅU ·ð¤ €ßæÅüUÚU È¤æ§ÙÜ ×ð´ 
Âýßðàæ ·¤ÚU çÜØæÐ ßãUè´ ¿æÚU ÖæÚUÌèØ 
Øé»Ü ÅUè×ð´ €ßæÅüUÚU È¤æ§ÙÜ ×ð´ Âãé¢U¿ 
»§Z ãñ´UÐ ¥ÚÔUÚUæ €ÜÕ ×ð´ ¹ðÜè Áæ 
ÚUãUè ÂýçÌØæðç»Ìæ ·ð¤ ÂéL¤á °·¤Ü ·ð¤ 
ÎêâÚÔU ÎæñÚU ×ð´ ÕæÜæÁè °Ù. ŸæèÚUæ× Ùð 
ŸæèÜ¢·¤æ ·ð¤ ÇUè. Í¢»æÚUæÁæ ·¤æð 6-2, 
6-3 âð ×æÌ ÎèÐ ÖæÚUÌ ·ð¤ ÚUÿæØ 
ÆU€·¤ÚU Ùð Ìæ§Âð ·ð¤ âðÙ çØÙ Âð´» ·¤æð 
7-6, 4-6, 7-6 âð ¥æñÚU çâhæÍü 
Ùð ãU×ßÌÙ ÚUæðãUÙ »”æÚU ·¤æð 6-4, 
4-6, 7-5 âð ãUÚUæ·¤ÚU ¥¢çÌ× ¥æÆU 
×ð´ Âýßðàæ ç·¤ØæÐ

ÌèÙ ÖæÚUÌèØ 
¥¢çÌ× ¥æÆU ×ð´

ÖæðÂæÜ % ¥çÖáð·¤ (~~) ·ð¤ 
àææÙÎæÚU ¥ŠæüàæÌ·¤ ·¤è ×ÎÎ âð 
¥æ§üU§üU°â ·¤æòÜðÁ Ùð ¥æÚU¥æ§üUÅUè°â 
·¤æð yv ÚUÙæð´ âð ãUÚUæ·¤ÚU ØãUæ´ ¹ðÜè 
Áæ ÚUãUè ¥æ§üU§üU°â »ýéÂ §´UÅUÚU ·¤æòÜðÁ 
ç·ý¤·ð¤ÅU ÂýçÌØæðç»Ìæ ·ð¤ ¥»Üð ÎæñÚ ×ð´ 
Âýßðàæ ·¤ÚU çÜØæ ãñUÐ çÎÙ ·ð¤ ¥‹Ø 
×ñ¿æð´ ×ð´ ÂÅðUÜ ·¤æòÜðÁ ¥æñÚU ·ý¤èâð´ÅUU 
·¤æòÜðÁ Ùð Öè ¥ÂÙð-¥ÂÙð ×ñ¿ 
ÁèÌðÐ ·¤Ü¹ðÇ¸æ çSÍÌ ·¤æòÜðÁ 
ÂçÚUâÚU ×ð´ ¥æØæðçÁÌ §Uâ ÂýçÌØæðç»Ìæ 
×ð´ ¥æ§üU§üU°â ·¤æòÜðÁ Ùð ÂãUÜð ¹ðÜÌð 
ãéU° vw ¥æðßÚU ×ð´ vx} ÚUÙ ÕÙæ°Ð 
¥æÚU¥æ§üUÅUè°â ·¤è ÅUè× ~| ÚUÙ 
ãUè ÕÙæ â·¤èÐ ÎêâÚÔU ×ñ¿ ×ð´ »æ»èü 
·¤æòÜðÁ Ùð âæÌ çß·ð¤ÅU ÂÚU vvv ÚUÙ 
ÕÙæ°Ð ÁßæÕ ×ð´ ÂÅðUÜ ·¤æòÜðÁ Ùð 
ÁM¤ÚUè ÚUÙ ¿æÚU çß·ð¤ÅU ÂÚU ÕÙæ çÜ°Ð 
âè¥æÚUÇUŽËØê°â ¿ñ´çÂØÙ Ñ 
ÚUæÁŠææÙè âè¥æÚUÇUŽËØê°â Ùð 
È¤æ§UÙÜ ×é·¤æÕÜð ×ð´ ÅUè¥æÚU¥æð 
ÖæðÂæÜ ·¤æð y~ ÚUÙæð´ âð ãUÚUæ·¤ÚU ØãUæ´ 
¹ðÜè »§üU âèÇUŽËØê°× ÅþUæòÈ¤è ç·ý¤·ð¤ÅU 
SÂŠææü ÁèÌ ÜèÐ ÚÔUÜßð ×ñÎæÙ ÂÚU 
ÚUæÁŠææÙè âè¥æÚUÇUŽËØê°â Ùð w® 
¥æðßÚU ×ð´ v|{ ÚUÙ ÕÙæ°Ð ÁßæÕ 
×ð´ ÅUè¥æÚU¥æð ÖæðÂæÜ vw| ÚUÙ ãUè 
ÕÙæ â·¤èÐ ÂéÚUS·¤æÚU çßÌÚU‡æ °Ùâè 
»é#æ Ùð ç·¤ØæÐ 
ÖæðÂæÜ ÀUãU çß·ð¤ÅU âð ÁèÌæ Ñ 
ÖæðÂæÜ Ùð ¥àææð·¤ Ù»ÚU ·¤æð ÀUãU 
çß·ð¤ÅU âð ãUÚUæ·¤ÚU ØãUæ´ ¹ðÜè Áæ ÚUãUè 
»æ´ß-»æ´ß ×ð´ ¹ðÜæð´ ·¤è ÚUæ’Ø SÌÚUèØ 
ÅðUçÙâ »ð´Î ç·ý¤·ð¤ÅU ÂýçÌØæðç»Ìæ ·ð¤ 
¥»Üð ÎæñÚU ×ð´ Âýßðàæ ·¤ÚU çÜØæ ãñUÐ 
çÎÙ ·ð¤ ¥‹Ø ×ñ¿æð´ ×ð´ ¥àææð·¤Ù»ÚU, 
Âóææ ¥æñÚU ÚUèßæ ·¤è ÅUè×æð´ Ùð Öè 
ÁèÌ ÎÁü ·¤èÐ ¥æðËÇU ·ñ´¤çÂØÙ ¥æñÚU 
¥´·é¤ÚU ×ñÎæÙ ÂÚU ¹ðÜè Áæ ÚUãUè §Uâ 
ÂýçÌØæðç»Ìæ ×ð´ Âóææ Ùð ÚUÌÜæ× ·¤æð ÀUãU 
ç ß · ð ¤ Å U âð, ÚUèßæ Ùð ÕÇ¸UßæÙè ·¤æð 
¿ æ Ú U çß·ð¤ÅU ÌÍæ ¥àææð·¤ 
Ù»ÚU Ùð ÙÚUçâ´ãUÂéÚU ·¤æð 

ÀUãU çß·ð¤ÅU âð 
×æÌ ÎèÐ 

¥æ§üU§üU°â ·¤æòÜðÁ 
¥»Üð ÎæñÚU ×ð´

ÕæðÙâ ·ð¤ âæÍ çßÚUæÅU ÁèÌ
È¤æ§ÙÜ ×ð´ Âãé¢U¿Ùð ·¤è ÖæÚUÌ ·¤è ©U�×èÎð´ ÕÚU·¤ÚUæÚU, w ×æ¿ü ·¤æð ¥¢çÌ× Üè» 
×ñ¿ ×ð´ ¥æòSÅþðUçÜØæ ŸæèÜ¢·¤æ ·¤æð ãUÚUæ° Ìæð ÖæÚUÌ Âãé¢U¿ð»æ È¤æ§ÙÜ ×ð´

°Áð´âè%ãôÕæÅUü  

çßÚUæÅU  ·¤ôãÜè Ùð ¥ÂÙð ·¤òçÚUØÚU ·¤è âßüŸæðcÆ ÂæÚUè 
(vxx*)  ¹ðÜÌð ãé° ÅþUæ§ü âèÚUèÁ ßÙÇð ×ñ¿ ×ð´ 
ÖæÚUÌ ·¤ô âæÌ çß·ð¤ÅU âð ØæÎ»æÚU ÁèÌ çÎÜæ§üÐ 
©âÙð §â ÁèÌ âð È¤æ§ÙÜ ×ð´ Âãé´¿Ùð ·¤è ©�×èÎ 
·¤æØ× ÚU¹è ãñÐ §â ÚUðâ ×ð´ ÕÙð ÚUãÙð ·Ô¤ çÜ° ©âð 
ŸæèÜ´·¤æ ·¤ô y® ¥ôßÚU ·Ô¤ ÖèÌÚU ãÚUæÙæ ÁM¤ÚUè ÍæÐ 
ŸæèÜ´·¤æ Ùð ×´»ÜßæÚU ·¤ô ÖæÚUÌ ·¤ô xwv ÚUÙ ·¤æ 
×éçà·¤Ü ÜÿØ çÎØæÐ ÖæÚUÌ Ùð §â çßàææÜ ÜÿØ 
·¤ô ÕõÙæ âæçÕÌ ·¤ÚUÌð ãé° }® »ð´Î Õæ·¤è ÚUãÌð ×ñ¿ 

ÁèÌ çÜØæÐ Ò×ñÙ ¥æòÈ¤ Î ×ñ¿Ó 
·¤ôãÜè ÚUãðÐ ©‹ãô´Ùð ¥ÂÙð  

}wßð´ ×ñ¿ ×ð´ ~ßæ´ 
àæÌ·¤ Á×æØæÐ 
§â ÕæÚU ¿Üð ÎôÙô´ 
¥ôÂÙÚU Ñ ¥ôÂÙÚU 
âç¿Ù ¥õÚU âãßæ» 
Ùð ÅUè× §´çÇØæ ·¤ô 
ÌðÁ àæéL¤¥æÌ ÎèÐ 
ÎôÙô´ Ùð z.x ¥ôßÚU 
×ð´ z® ÚUÙ Æô·¤ 
çÎ°Ð Øã âèÚUèÁ 
×ð´ ÖæÚUÌ ·¤è âÕâð 
¥‘Àè àæéL¤¥æÌ ÍèÐ 
zy ·Ô¤ ÅUè× S·¤ôÚU 
ÂÚU âãßæ» ÜõÅUðÐ Øãæ´ 

âð âç¿Ù ¥õÚU »õÌ× 
»´ÖèÚU ({x) Ùð ×ô¿æü 

â´ÖæÜæÐ ÎôÙô´ S·¤ôÚU }{ 
Ì·¤ Üð »°Ð v®ßð´ ¥ôßÚU 

×ð´ ×çÜ´»æ Ùð âç¿Ù ·¤ô 
°ÜÕèÇŽËØê ·¤ÚU ÖæÚUÌ ·¤ô 

ÎêâÚUæ ÛæÅU·¤æ çÎØæÐ 
çßÚUæÅU Ùð ·¤è Îô àæÌ·¤èØ âæÛæðÎæÚUè Ñ çßÚUæÅU 
·¤ôãÜè ¿õÍð ·ý¤× ÂÚU ×ñÎæÙ ÂÚU ©ÌÚUðÐ çÈ¤ÚU Ìô ×ñ¿ 
©Ù·Ô¤ Ùæ× ãè ÚUãæÐ ©‹ãô´Ùð »´ÖèÚU ·Ô¤ âæÍ v®~ 
»ð´Îô´ ÂÚU vvz ÚUÙ ÁôÇ¸ðÐ w®v ·Ô¤ ÅUè× S·¤ôÚU ÂÚU 
»´ÖèÚU ÎêâÚUæ ÚUÙ ÜðÙð ·Ô¤ ÂýØæâ ×ð´ ÚUÙ ¥æ©ÅU ãé°Ð 
Üðç·¤Ù ÖæÚUÌèØ ÂæÚUè ÂÚU §â·¤æ ¥âÚU Ùãè´ ÂÇ¸æÐ 
©Ù·¤è Á»ã ¹ðÜÙð ¥æ° âéÚUðàæ ÚUñÙæ (y®) Ùð Öè 
ÕðãÌÚUèÙ ÂæÚUè ¹ðÜèÐ çßÚUæÅU ¥õÚU ÚUñÙæ Ùð ×ãÁ zz 
»ð´Îô´ ÂÚU vw® ÚUÙ Æô·¤·¤ÚU ×ñ¿ ÅUè× §´çÇØæ ·Ô¤ Ùæ× 
·¤ÚU çÎØæÐ çßÚUæÅU Ùð 44ßè´ »ð´Î ÂÚU ¥ÏüàæÌ·¤ ¥õÚU  
|{ßè´ »ð´Î ÂÚU àæÌ·¤ ÂêÚUæ ç·¤ØæÐ ŸæèÜ´·¤æ ·Ô¤ 

Øæ·ü¤ÚU×ñÙ ÜçâÍ ×çÜ´»æ ·¤è ×ñ¿ ×ð´ ¹êÕ ÏéÙæ§ü 
ãé§üÐ çßÚUæÅU Ùð Ìô ©Ù·¤è vz »ð´Îô´ ÂÚU yy ÚUÙ 
Æô·¤ çÎ°Ð ©‹ãô´Ùð ×çÜ´»æ ·Ô¤ âæÌßð´ ¥ôßÚU ×ð´ °·¤ 
À€·¤æ, ¿æÚU ¿õ·Ô¤ â×ðÌ wy ÚUÙ ÕÙæ°Ð  
ã×Ùð âßüŸæðcÆ ßÙÇð ç·ý¤·Ô¤ÅU ¹ðÜè Ñ ×ãð´Îý çâ´ã 
ÏôÙè Ùð ·¤ãæ, Ò×ñ´ ¥ÂÙð ·¤òçÚUØÚU ×ð´ çÁÙ ÕðãÌÚUèÙ 
ÁèÌô´ ·¤æ çãSâæ ÚUãæ ãê´, Øã ©Ù×ð´ âð °·¤ ãñÐ 
ŸæèÜ´·¤æ Ùð ã×ð´ ×éçà·¤Ü ÜÿØ çÎØæÐ Üðç·¤Ù ã× 
ÁæÙÌð Íð ç·¤ ã×æÚUð Âæâ °ðâð ÕËÜðÕæÁ ãñ´ Áô ØçÎ 
¿Ü »° Ìô ·é¤À Öè ·¤ÚU â·¤Ìð ãñ´Ð ¥‘Àè àæéL¤¥æÌ 
ãôÙð âð ã×ð´ Øã Ü» »Øæ Íæ ç·¤ ã× §â ÜÿØ ·¤ô 
y® ¥ôßÚU ·Ô¤ ¥´ÎÚU çÙÂÅUæ Îð´»ðÐ 

çßÚæÅU ·¤æðãUÜè Ùð ßÙÇðU ·ò¤çÚUØÚU ·¤æ 9ßæ¢ àæÌ·¤ Ü»æ·¤ÚUU ÅUè× §´UçÇUØæ ·¤æð ÕæðÙâ ·ð¤ âæÍ ÁèÌ çÎÜæ§üUÐ çßÁØè 
¥´ÎæÁ ×ð´ ÂñßðçÜØÙ ÜæñÅUÌð ·¤æðãUÜè ¥æñÚU ÚñUÙæÐ

çÕÁÜè »éÜ, çÜ�UÅU 
×ð´ ¥ÅU·Ô¤ àææS˜æè 
ãôÕæÅUü % ×ñ¿ ×ð´ ÖæÚUÌèØ ÂæÚUè àæéM¤ 
ãôÙð âð Æè·¤ ÂãÜð SÅUðçÇØ× ·¤è 
çÕÁÜè »éÜ ãô »§üÐ §â·¤æ ¥âÚU ¿æÚU 
Üæ§ÅU ÅUæßÚUô´ ¥õÚU ÅUèßè ·ñ¤×ÚUô´ ÂÚU Öè 
ÂÇ¸æÐ §â ·¤æÚU‡æ ÅUèßè Îàæü·¤ ÂãÜð 
x.y ¥ôßÚU ·¤æ ¹ðÜ Ùãè´ Îð¹ Âæ°Ð 
ßñâð, çÕÁÜè ÁæÙð âð âÕâð ’ØæÎæ 
ÖæÚUÌèØ ·¤×ð´ÅUðÅUÚU ÚUçß àææS˜æè ÂýÖæçßÌ 
ãé°Ð ßð ÂæßÚU ·¤ÅU ·Ô¤ ÎõÚUæÙ çÜ�UÅU ×ð´ 
ãè È¤´âð ÚUã »°Ð 

¥Õé ÏæÕè % ¥ôÂÙÚU ·ð¤çßÙ ÂèÅUÚUâÙ (62*) ·¤è ¥ŠæüàæÌ·¤èØ 
ÂæÚUè ·¤è ×ÎÎ âð §¢‚Üñ´ÇU Ùð Âæç·¤SÌæÙ ·¤æð ÌèâÚÔU 
¥æñÚU ¥¢çÌ× Å÷Ußð´ÅUè-20 ×ñ¿ ×ð´ 5 ÚUÙ âð ãUÚUæ 
çÎØæÐ §â Âý·¤æÚU §¢‚Üñ´ÇU Ùð ÌèÙ ×ñ¿æð´ ·¤è 
âèÚUèÁ ÂÚU 2-1 âð ·¤ŽÁæ ç·¤ØæÐ ÂèÅUÚUâÙ 
·¤æð ×ñÙ ¥æòÈ¤ Î ×ñ¿ ¥æñÚU ×ñÙ ¥æòÈ¤ Î 
âèÚUèÁ ¿éÙæ »ØæÐ §¢‚Üñ´ÇU Ùð ÅUæòâ ÁèÌ·¤ÚU 
ÂãUÜð ÕËÜðÕæÁè ·¤ÚUÌð ãéU° 6 çß·ð¤ÅU ÂÚU 129 
ÚUÙ ÕÙæ°Ð ÁßæÕ ×ð´ Âæç·¤SÌæÙ 6 çß·ð¤ÅU ÂÚU 124 ÚUÙ ãUè ÕÙæ 
â·¤æÐ ¥âÎ àæÈ¤è·¤ Ùð âßæüçŠæ·¤ 34 ÚUÙ ·¤è ÂæÚUè ¹ðÜèÐ  

 â¢çÿæŒÌ S·¤æðÚU Ñ  §¢‚Üñ´ÇU- 129/6, Âæç·¤SÌæÙ- 124/6.

§¢‚Üñ´ÇU Ùð ÁèÌè ÅUè-20 âèÚUèÁ

Brand: Dainik Bhaskar 

Agency:  OrangeComm Creative:  Amit K., Anshumant Kamle, Gulshad Khan, 
Shweta Jain and Poorva Khandelwaal

Management:  Kavita Sharma

English Copy

Headline:
Bhopal Is playing…wont u support it?
Signoff line:
Determined to Win
Subheading:
Badshahs will initiate the battle today with Chandigarh Comets.
Body Copy:
See it live on Neo Sports and Neo Cricket at 8:30 PM.

English Copy

Headline:
Bhopal Is playing…wont u support it?
Subheading:
Aishbagh stadium will have a different tinge of color when Badshahs will  clash with Marines. 
Body Copy:
Live telecast of Bhopal Badshahs Vs Mumbai Marines on Neo Sports and Neo Cricket at 9:00 PM.
Contest :
Tell us the Jersey No. of Bhopal Badshah’s Captain and win attractive prizes. Tablets/Laptops, 
Smartphones, MP3 Players. 
To participate in the contest type BB<space>your answer, name, city and address and send it to 
54567. You can also E-Mail your entries to Bhopal.Badshahs@bhaskarnet.com.
Signoff line:
Determined to Win

183



Dainik Bhaskar Group

88782 97597
88782 97597

Brand: Dainik Bhaskar Group

Agency:  OrageComm Creative:  Amit K., Ashish Basya and Firoz Shaikh

Management:  Chayan Rahatekar

English Copy

Headline:
A gift of warm clothes can give a 
warm life to someone
Body Copy:
Under severe cold conditions 
giving warmth to shivering bodies 
is like giving happiness to those 
shivering lives. All the clothes 
contributed by you will be 
distributed among people who 
really need it.
Dainik Bhaskar has set up various 
collection counters wherein you 
can contribute clothes, warm 
clothes, shawls, blankets, etc.
For more information 
please contact: 88782 97597

184



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Dainik Bhaskar Group

Agency:  OrangeComm Creative:  Amit K., Ashish Basya and Firoz Shaikh

Management:  Chayan Rahatekar

English Copy

Headline:
This Diwali lets light some faces with happiness
Body Copy:
This Diwali in addition to enjoying happiness lets lend a helping hand to share happiness.
In addition to our homes let’s light some houses that are doomed in darkness and share light of 
happiness with them. Let’s share sweets, clothes, crackers, etc. with them and make their Diwali 
auspicious.
Let’s celebrate Sarthak Diwali. 

English Copy

Headline:
This Diwali lets light some faces with happiness
Body Copy:
This Diwali in addition to enjoying happiness lets lend a helping hand to share happiness.
In addition to our homes let’s light some houses that are doomed in darkness and share light of 
happiness with them. Let’s share sweets, clothes, crackers, etc. with them and make their Diwali 
auspicious.
Your efforts and contribution will give light to several homes. Your goodwill for others will mix as 
sweetness in many lives. It is through your efforts, smiles will spread over many faces. 
Happy & Prosperous Sarthak Diwali of your and our efforts.

185



Dainik Bhaskar Group

Brand: Dainik Bhaskar

Agency:  Matchbox Creative:  Team Matchbox

Management:  Mr. Danish Anwar

English Copy

Everything else is outdated; Rasrang - 
A new conversation, a new beginning!

Features : 

Lead Story

Heroes of Right to Information (RTI)

King Consumer

Pakistan Diary

& lots more to be read...

Read the new Rasrang every Sunday !

English Copy

Everything else is outdated; Rasrang - 
A new conversation, a new beginning!

Features : 

Lead Story

Heroes of Right to Information (RTI)

King Consumer

Graphic Story

You destiny in your hands

Sunday Tonic

Pakistan Diary

& lots more to be read...
Read the new Rasrang every Sunday !

186





Dainik Bhaskar Group

Sanjeev Kotnala
Vice President - Dainik Bhaskar Group

Epliogue
The term MOSAIC conjures a cohesive image made up of diverse elements. It is the culmination of 
individual thoughts and ideas that are brought together to reflect a vibrant pattern. MOSAIC 2012 
is one such pattern of the Best in Print in India. An indelible impression of excellence in Print 
advertising in India.

Evolving from the first edition in 2011, MOSAIC 2012 features many more brands and 
agencies.  afaqs! has been our link and connect with the creative fraternity. The Marketing team 
at Dainik Bhaskar Group and afaqs! have left no stone unturned to make this  truly a collector’s 
edition.  

Participation in Mosaic has been by invitation only, from agencies with known creative capabilities 
and those that had made last year’s grade for their Print work. A screening committee checked for 
consistency in quality of the final collection. This means we had to drop a few of the entries and 
showcase some additional work.

The compendium of MOSAIC 2012 has a total of 31 Agencies with 121 campaigns across 106 
brands. 3 of the agencies featured last year are not part of this edition. 2 of them missed the 
deadline and 1 agency withdrew as they found no work suitable to include in this edition. As a 
special case, DDB Mudra features with 12 camapigns whereas in general we have stuck to a limit 
of 5 campaigns per agency. 

We believe MOSAIC 2012 is just a trailer and fair enough representation of print work in India. Your 
suggestions and feedback will add to make it better year after year. Please do write to us at 
mosaic@dainikbhaskargroup.com . Picture abhi Baki hai Dost.

Regards





Dainik Bhaskar Group

18 again Curry Nation 26
A
ABP Ananda Bates Asia 2,3,4
Acer Green BBH India 12
Adiva  Out of the Box 110
Airtel BBH India 13
Amul Gold Draftfcb + Ulka 50,51
Anchor Scarecrow 150
Anne French Draftfcb + Ulka 52
Ariel Saatchi & Saatchi 136
Arshar Forte Grey India 58
ATS Metal Communications 100
ATSS  McCANN 92
B
Barista Law & Kenneth Communications 78
Bausch & Lomb Draftfcb + Ulka 53
BBC  DDB Mudra Group 30
BenQ DDB Mudra Group 31
Berkshire Metal Communications 101
Big Babol McCANN 93
Britannia  McCANN 94
BSE Salt Brand Solutions 146
C
Cafe Coffee Day Creativeland Asia 22
Canon Dentsu 44,45,46
Centuary Mattresses Beehive Communications 16
Chingles Dentsu 47
Chevrolet Beehive Communications 17
Cinthol Creativeland Asia 23
Coffee Gold DDB Mudra Group 32
Comfort  Ogilvy & Mather 104
D
DB Golf Links Percept/H 116
Dell Grey India 59
DHL BBDO India 6
Dish TV McCANN 95
Ditto TV Percept/H 117
DNA  Scarecrow 151,152,153
E
Electrolux DDB Mudra Group 33
Elf  Saints and Warriors 138
F
Faaso's Saints and Warriors 139

Fiat Saints and Warriors 140
Flipkart Happy Creative Services 64,65
Fortis Grey India 60
Fox Movies Taproot India 160
G
GE BBDO India 7
Getty Images Leo Burnett 82
Groupon ideas@work 74
H
Haldirams Out of the Box 111
Himalaya  Soho Square 156,157
Himalayan Salt Brand Solutions 147
Hindustan Times Lowe Lintas & Partners 87
Honda Dentsu 48
HotWheels Ogilvy & Mather 105
I
iDiva.com Havas Worldwide India 70
India TV Saints and Warriors 141
Indiapicture.com Publicis Ambience  124
Indiatimes.com Havas Worldwide India 71
Indus Pride DDB Mudra Group 34
Intex Grey India 61
J
Jockey Contract Advertising 20
Johnson's Baby BBDO India 8
Jumjoji The Parsi Diner ideas@work 75
Just Books Scarecrow 154
K
Killer  Grey India 62
Kings XI Punjab Saints and Warriors 142
Krishna Thulasi Curry Nation 28
L
Lee Happy Creative Services 66
LIC Nomura RK Swamy BBDO 130
Life Care Percept/H 118
Lokmat Saints and Warriors 143
Lonely Planet DDB Mudra Group 35
M
MAAC Beehive Communications 18
Movie Junction Publicis Ambience  125
Movies Now BBH India 14
Ms. Peri Peri Skinwear Percept/H 119
MTV Happy Creative Services 67

N
Natraj  Ogilvy & Mather 106
Nerolac Publicis Ambience  126
Nirlep McCANN 96
Nirlep Diablo Curry Nation 27
Nirma Bartan Taproot India 161
Nissan  TBWA\India 166
O
Omkar Law & Kenneth Communications 79
P
Pedigree RK Swamy BBDO 131,132
Platinum  Metal Communications 102
Presidium  Out of the Box 112,113
R
Rajkot Traffic Police Publicis Ambience  127
Rustomjee ideas@work 76
S
Sanctuary DDB Mudra Group 36
SaReGaMa McCANN 97
Save our Sisters Taproot India 162
Selva Ridge Estate TBWA\India 167
Shriram RK Swamy BBDO 133
Srujan Taproot India 163
Sunburn Percept/H 120,121
T
Tata Capital Leo Burnett 83
Tata Docomo Draftfcb + Ulka 54,55
Tide Leo Burnett 84
The Economic Times Lowe Lintas & Partners 86
The Times of India Taproot India 164
U
Union Bank of India DDB Mudra Group 37
V
Videocon McCANN 98
Volkswagen  DDB Mudra Group 38,39,40,41
VU Publicis Ambience  128
W
White Collar Hippies BBDO India 9
Woodland Lowe Lintas & Partners 88,89
World for all  Ogilvy & Mather 107
Z
Zigwheels.com Havas Worldwide India 72

139

33
138

116
59
6

95
117

151,152,153

78
53
30
31

101
93
94

146

22
44,45,46

16
47
17
23
32

104

2,3,4
12

110
13

50,51
150
52

136
58

100
92

26

36
97

162
167
133
163

127
76

131,132
102

112,113

79

106
126

96
27

161
166

120,121

83
54,55

84
86

164

37

98
38,39,40,41

128

9
88,89

107

72

Brand Agency  Page No. Brand Agency  Page No. Brand Agency  Page No.

Brand Index

18
125

14
119
67

66
130
118
143
35

62
142

28

20
8

75
154

70
141
124

71
34
61

111
156,157

147
87
48

105

7
82
74

140
64,65

60
160

AA

BB

DD

EE
MM

LL

KK

JJ

I

HH

GG

FF

NN

OO

PP

RR

SS

TT

UU

VV

WW

ZZ

CC








